
FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, 0 C -20463

THIS IS THEBEGINNI[~I3OF 1JR #

DATE FILMME *J CMEA

2o
4O _

CAMERAMAN V.A.

6



8 6L-8,

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON DC. 20463

June 13, 1986

MEMORANDUM

TO:

THROUGH:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

CHARLES N. STEELE
GENERAL COUNSEL

JOHN C. SU N
STAFF DIRE 0

JOHN D. GIBS N S
ASSISTANT S AFF (,IRECTOR
REPORTS AN YSIDIVISION

REFERRAL 0 THE NATIONAL CONSERVATIVE POLITICAL
ACTION COMMITTEE

This is a referral of the National Conservative Political
Action Committee ("NCPAC") for receiving $11,604 in apparent
excessive contributions from individuals in 1985.

For your information, NCPAC was considered for a 2 U.S.C.
5438(b) audit on February 20, 1985,, but the Commission voted
against taking such action (see A85-4).

NCPAC was previously referred to your office for receiving
excessive contributions during 1984 (see MUR 2066 - RAD Referral
85L-21). One of the individuals included in that referral (Glenn
H. Morris) is also included in this referral. The public record
discloses an apparent exce.%ve contribution from Mr.' Morris in
January 1985 with no refund/transfer-out of the apparent excessive
contribution (an $8,000 refund to Mr. Morris is disclosed on the
1985 Mid-Year Report but this refund was made for an excessive
contribution received in 1984). In NCPAC's brief which was
submitted in MUR 2066, NCPAC stated that the January 1985
contribution from Mr. Morris should have been reported as a $5,000
contribution from Mr. Morris and a $3,000 contribution from Mrs.
Morris. The public record, however, still discloses the January
1985 contribution as one (1) $8,000 contribution from Mr. Morris
with no refund/transfer-out of the apparent excessive amount.
Because of the confusion concerning Mr. Morris' contributions in
1984 and 1985, a Second Notice was not sent.



covi-

this matter, les

'Att Atoe

Xt you hav, any'Qstn cioti~
Pt'04, Ott~.f ild "it ~6a8



REPORTS ANALYSIS REFRRAL

TO

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

DT:June 13, 1986

ANALYST: Michael D. ButterfieLa

I. CONKITTE: National Conservative Political Action
Committee (C00024687)

Leif Noren, Treasurer
1001 Prince Street
Alexandria, VA 22314

II. RELEVANT STATUTE: 2 U.S.C. S44la(f)

III* BACKGROUJND:

Receipt of Excessive Contributions from Individuals

The National Conservative Political Action Committee's
("MCPACO) 1985 Mid-Year Report disclosed $11,604 in apparent
excessive contributions f rom six (6) individuals (See Chart
&Attachments 2 through 7) .

Of the six apparent excessive contributions received,
NCPAC took corrective measures regarding one (1) of the
contributions during the same reporting period (1985 Mid-
Year Report). NCPAC made a partial refund of the excessive
amount to the donor and transferred the remaining amount to
its State Election Fund ("SEF") (Attachment 8).

On January 22, 1986,r a Request for Additional
Information (ORFAI") was sent informing NCPAC that the Act
precluded a committee from receiving contributions from a
person in excess of $5,000 per calendar year. The RFAI also
noted that a partial refund/transfer-out had taken place and
that further legal steps may be initiated concerning the
acceptance of the apparent excessive contributions
(Attachment 9)AJ/

Vl Although partial refunds and transfers-out were disclosed
on the 1985 Mid-Year Report, additional refunds and transfers-out
were disclosed on the 1985 30 Day Post-Runoff Report.



~ ~RZ~h6L C WRVTIVE POLITICAL

ANALYSIS OQC REFERRAL

The Comission received a response from NCPAC on Januw*(y
3,1986 (Attachment 10). The response indicated that-.b

"refunds" of four (4) apparent excessive contributioa''
.appear on our report covering the period 7/l/%.9

8/23/85.0 Schedule B of NCPAC's 1985 30 Day Post-Runff
Report disclosed transfers-out to the SFP of these excessive
contributions (Attachment 11).V/

On April 16, 1986, a Reports Analysis Division ("RAD")
analyst was contacted by Leif Noren, treasurer of NCPAC
(Attachment 12) . Mr. Noren stated that contributions to
NCPAC are processed by a vendor. NCPAC receives the
contributor list and makes a determination if an individual
has exceeded the $5,000 contribution limitation. Mr. Noren
ended the discussion by saying the vendor is installing a
new hardware configuration for the computer system that
should help speed up the processing time.

IV. OTHER PENDING MATTERS INITIATED BY RAD:

None,

2/ one apparent excessive contribution of $3,000 was not
disclosed as having been refunded or transferred-out to the SEP.



3 804071' 0,1,4'6

EXCESSIVE CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED BY NCPAC

DATE OF
NAME CONTRIBUTION

AMOUNT OF
CONTRIBUTION

AMOUNT OF
EXCESSIVE
CONTRIBUTION

DATE OF
R11FUN/
TRAMSFER-OUT

AMOU. OF

TRNSME-OUT

Alberding, C.H.

Hudnall, J.S.

Morris, Glenn H.

Oliver, John C.

Seggerman, Harry G.

Von Seggern, E.F.

1/22/85

5/02/85

1/07/85

1/17/85

1/22/85

1/07/85

$5,404

$5,100

$8,000

$5,100

$6,000

$12p000

$404

$100

$3,000

$ 100

$1,000

$7,000

8/12/85

8/12/85

8/12/85

8/12/8 5

4/05/85
5/01/85

Total amount of excessive contributions for Mid-Year 1N452

Total amount Refunded/Transferred-out for Kid-Year 1985:

$ 404

$100

$ 0

$ 100

$1,000

$6,000
$1,1000

$11,604

I



BRLELECTION COMMISSION
COMMITTEE INDEX Of DISCLOSURE DOCUMENTS - (C) (85-6) DATE GJUN66

PAGE
NON-PARTY RELATED

COMNMITTEE DOCUMENT RICE IPTU 0 issuRSmEMTe TYPE w rILm 01o
cvain shin5 PAME

NATIONAL CONSERVATIV3 POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
CONNECTED ORGANIZATION: NONE

1965 MISCELLANEOUS
MISCELLANEOUS
STATEMENT Of
STATEMENT Of
STATEMENT Of

REPORT
REPORT

ORGAN IZAT
02GANIZAT
DOANIZAT

MID-YEAR REPORT
MID-YEAR REPORT
HID-YEAR REPORT
MID-YEAR REPORT
M ID-YEAR REPORT
REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL
POST-RUN-OFF
POST-RUN-OFF
POST-RUN-Oil
POST-RUN-OFF
POST-RUN-OFF
POST-RUN-Oil
POST-RUN-Oil
REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL
YEAR-END
YEAR-END
YEAR-END
YEAR-END
REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL
RQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL

196 MISCELLANEOUS REPORT
FEBRUARY MONTHLY
FEDRUARY MONTHLY
fED9RUARY MONTHLY
FEDRUARY MONTHLY
REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL
MARCH MONTHLY
MARCH MONTHLY
MARCH MONTHLY
REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL
APRIL MONTHLY
APRIL MONTHLY
REQUIEST FOR ADDITIONAL
MAY MONTHLY
MAY MONTHLY

ION - ANDMENNT
ION - AMENDMENT
ION - AMENDMENT

- AMENDMENT
- AMENDMENT
- AMENDMENT
- AMENDMENT

INFORMAT ION

-AMENDMENT
-AMENDMENT
-AMENDMENT
-AMENDMENT
-AMENDMENT
-AMENDMENT

INFORMAT ION

- AMENDMENT
- AMENDMENT
- AME"NENT

INFORMAT ION
INFORMAT ION

- AMENDMNTN
- AMENDMENT
- AMENDMENT

INFORMAT ION

- AMENDMENT
- AMENDMENT

INFORMATION

- AMENDMENT
IN FORMAT ION

- ANDMOENT

TOTAL

All reports
Ending Cash
Debts (to)
Debts (by)

2.006,027
2,006,027
29006,027

3,006,027

949,102
946,1S2
946,102

946,102
946,102
946,102

1,554,562
1,554,562

19554,562

465,2699
435,29

465,269

240,167
240,167
340,167

325,052
325,052

397,075
397,075

7,064,970

with the exception of the 1986 May Monthly
4/30/86: $161,987.24
4/30/86: $24,252.60
4/30/86: $3,949,325.94

2,125,005
2,125,005
2,125,005

2,125,065

905,192
%95192
905,192

900,001
960,01
900,001

1,525,721
1,525,721

1,525,721

205,460

299,722
299,722
299v722

391,407
291,407

294,305S
394,65

0 7,006,r942

Report have been-reviewed.

NON-PARTY OUAL IFIE

41236 TO FE3C
51l36 FROW FE
9mAPR3
Sims$

1JAN65 -20JUN6
1JAISS*-30JIMSS

1JAN65 -30JUN65
1JAN6 -30JUS
1JAN6 -30JUN65
1 JUL05 -23AUM6
1JULES -23AUG65
1JUL6 -23AUG65
IJUL6 -23AUM6
1JUL65 -23AUG6
1JUL65 -223UG6
1JUL65 -23AU63
1JUL65S -22AUG3

24NUG6 -2133065
24AUG0 -31DEC65
24AUG6 -2133065
24AUG6 -321DC6
24AUG65 -31DEC6
24AUG6 -219EC35
21JAN6 TO IFEC
1JAN6 -21JAN60
1JAN6 -213N0
1JAN6 -21JAN6
1JA06 -21JAN6
1JAN60 -31JAN6
I1136 -2613160
11136 -261360
11136 -20113306
I1136 -2611326
1MAR6 -21*M6
1MAR6 -321MR0
1MhAR60 -21MAR60
1APR6 -3APR60
1APR6 -30APR6

-2
1
2
2
2

304
1is
14

47

'3
121
3
17
4,
4

1

17
4
13
4
17

15

2

15

2o

IS SC0002467

SSF3C/3411 151

6511C370#003

OGEC399/4314
6ONEC41WO202

GSN3/7/215

GGI1c/29/42-16

6011C/46470
SGIEC/4160593
60EC/391562
"M13/39/4092
611W~042903

3013/412/1061
60110/416/6670

6E39/4216
30flC40313439
3011/404/4051
GGM/C412/10R4
60130/41/Nl
OOISC406/441
611405/4911

6011C/407/03
BGPEC416/054&
61S1/415/4372
60150/41/0775
SF/410/0331
ft110/410/1052
WE13/414/5164

$GOPEC/410/0461

1777 TOTAL PAGES

MICROFILI

LOCATION



' ACHMNT 2 (Page 'I of 2)

Alberdiig, C.li.

Amount
Contr ibu ted

$5v404

Amount
Transfer red-out

$ 404



W-94

SCHEDULE A * ATTACHMENT 2 (2 of 2)

PERIOD 01/01/65 - 06/30/65

3VEMIZED RECEIPTS--CONTRIBUTIONS9 SALES AND COLLECTIONS, LOAS AND TlRANSFRS

mt ro DWATI PAC PART NO. 1. LINE NO. 14A

DAT NAME. NAILING ADDRESS. OCCUIPATIONND 46R. RECEIPT ANT

AND ZIP CODE PLACE OF BUSINESS lTD. THIS PERIOD

ALBRDIG6404.00 5404.001:

3 it NEURON IF EUSEoNTRC
IL W011 INtU KLMUiLu nU. UN VU

500.00 5000.00

IMNE A ANDERSON
1594 EVANS DRIVE.
ATLANTA GA 30310

INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECD

HERBERT C ALLEN
100 HERMANN PROF
HOUSTON

ROLAND ARTHUR
1711 N BEITINE
IRVING

ROBERT BREWER
7106 DUBIES
SAN ANTONIO

J1ESSE N BROOKS
P.O. BOX 490
ATLANTA

GORDON BUCHANAN*
1630 SHERIDAN ROAD
WILMETTE

ARTHUR CARY
251 9 FARRINGTON
DALLAS

SLDG
TX

ROAD -
TX

INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECO
77030 INFO REQUESTED. NOT RECD

INFO REQUESTED. NOT ECO
75061 INFO REQUESTED. NOT RECD

INFO REQUESTED. NOT RECD-
TX 78216 INFO REQUESTED. NOT RECD

INFO REQUESTED. NOT RECD
TX 75551 INFO REQUESTED. NOT RECD

INFO REQUESTED. NOT RECD
IL 60091' INFO REQUESTED. NOT RECD

STREET
TX

WARY CROWLEY.
4550 SPRING VALLEY ROAD
DALLAS Tx

INFO REQUESTED. NOT OECD
75207 INFO REQUESTED. NOT RECD

INFO REQUESTED. NOT RECO
75234 INFO REQUESTED. NOT ECD

PAGE 107

5000

5000.00

1/22/85

f'i /s

01/s

4/23/85

1/22/85

1000.00

5000.00

5000.00

1000.00

5000.00

2850.00

1000.00

500.00

SODO.M

2850.00

1000.00

500.00

M



3 (page 1lof 2

Hudniall, J.S.

Amount
Contr ibu ted

$5,100

Amount
Transferred-out

$ 100



* 85 MID YEAR REPORT
SCHEDULE A *CHMENT 3 (2 of 2)

PERIOD 01/01/85 - 06/30/85

ITENIZED RECEIPTS--CONTRIIUTIONS* SALES AND COLLECTIONS* LOANS. AND TRANSFERS

MAL COeS[RVATIV PA PART No; 1. LINE NO. 14A

&T A9NIIGADDRESS, OCCUPATION AND aGGR. RECEIPTAN

AND ZIP CODE PAEO UIESM HSPRO

". 
WQ~ 

as M

19WO33 SROBETSONINFO REQUESTED, NOT RECD

=RTX 75701 INFO REQUESTED* NOT RECD

5000.00 5000.00
R B JARRELL
50WPARK AVENUE
MONROE

ELAINE I JENKINS
1523 L STREET, NW
WASHINGTON

JOHN ALLEN KING
4002 OCEAN DRIVE
CORPUS CHRISTI

JAMS J KUTTER
3302 OLD CRONOND
YORKTOWN

FRED LOVEGROVE
431 CATANONT ROAD
FAIRFIELD

S MARK LOVELL
3003 KNIGHT STREET
SHREVEPORT

INFO REQUESTED, NOT MECD
LA 71201 INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECD

PRESIDENT
DC 2 00056 ONE AMERICA, INC

TX

ROAD
NY

INFO REQUESTED, NOT MECD
78411 INFO REQUESTED, NOT MECD

INFO REQUESTED, NOT MECD
10598 INFO REQUESTED, NOT MECD

INFO REQUESTED, NOT MECD
CT 06430 INFO REQUESTED, NOT MECD

.s INFO REQUESTED, NOT MECD
LA 71105 INFO REQUESTED, NOT MECD

MRS S MARK LOVELL
3851 SETTY VIRGINIA CIRCLE
SHREVEPORT LA 71106

INFO REQUESTED9 NOT MECD

DONALD MILLS
4495 WOODLAWN
SEAUNONT

INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECD
TX 77703 INFO REQUESTED, NOT MECD

PAGE 109

IW4s/85

02

01228
c)

5000.00 5000

5000

5000.00

5000.00

5000 -OC.

6000.Oc

5000-OC

5000.00

31/17/85

5000.00

35/22/85

5000.00 6000.0c

2000-00 2000.0(



Morris, Glenn H.

Amount
Contributed

Amount
Refunded

$8,000



,MID YEAR REPORT
SCHEDULE A

ATTACHMENT 4 (2 of 2)

PERIOD 01/01/85 - 06/30/85

YTNIZED RECEIPTS-.CONTRIBUTI0NS. SALES AND COLLECTIONS. LOANS. AND TRANSFERS

eQUNAL CONSERVATIVE PACM PART 30. 1. LINE NO* 14A

AlE NW.E MAILING ADDRESS. OCCUPATION AND 'AGe RECEIPT ANIT
AND ZIP CODE PLACE OF BUSINESS IT. THIS PERIOD

5000.00
ROGER NILLIKEN
P.O. BOX 3167
SPARTANBURG

INFO
SC 29304 INFO

REQUESTED, NOT RECD
REQUESTED. NOT RECD

8000.00
GLENN NORRIS

I1192 CUM4BERLAND ROAD
CHATANOOGA

INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECD
7N 37419 INFO REQUESTED. NOT REWO

1000.00

5000.00

1000.00

MRS PAGE NELSON
wo" UHWSTERN

JOW C OLIVER
548 OLIVER BUILDING
PITTSBURGH

J1ACK L PHILLIPS
P.O. BOX 392
GLADE WATER

PAUL A RADZENICZ
1647 LAKELAND DRIVE
JACKSON

N ATE J ROGERS
P.O. BOX 1310
WEUNT

ANTHONY T ROSSI
P.O0. Box 1848
WA-O

JOSEPH SAVARD
6500 COLLEGE DRIVE
PALOS HEIGHTS

BLVD
TX

PA

INFO REQUESTED. NOT RECD
75225 INFO REQUESTED. NOT RECD

INFO REQUESTED. NOT RECD
15222 INFO REQUESTED. NOT RECD

INFOLREQUESTED. NOT RECD
TX 75647 INFO REQUESTED. NOT RECD

INFO REQUESTED. NOT RECD
NS 39216 INFO REQUESTED. NOT RECD

INO'QETEKNTNC

TX 77704 INFO REQUESTED. NOT PECD

TX 77704 INFO REQUESTED. NOT RECD

FL 33MM INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECD

FL 33506 INFO REQUESTED. NOT RECD

IL 60463 INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECD

PAGE 10

5100.00

5000.00

126/85

/22/85

5100.00

5000.00

2500.00

5000.00

2000.00

2500.00

2500.00

5000.00

2000.00

2500.00



ATjpIHNr 5 (page I. of 2)

Oliver, John C.

Amuount
Conitribu ted

Amount
Transferred-out

$5,100$10 $ 100



@0 1985 MID YEAR REPORT
SCHEDULE A

A* HI4ENT 5(2f2

:1 PERIOD 01/01/85 - 06/30/85
1J'NIZED RECEIPTS-aCONTRIBIJTIONS. SALES AND COLLECTIONS* LOANS. AND TRANSFERS

's *ONAL CONSERVATIVE PAC PART NO, 1. LINE NO, 14A

DATE NAMEs NAILING ADDRESS. OCCUPATION AND 4=MOR RECEIPT AN
AND ZIP CODE PLACE OF BUSINESS MT, THIS PERIOD

ROGER NILLIKEN
P.O0. BOX 3167
SPARTANBURG

INFO
SC 19304 INFO

REQUESTED.
REQUESTED,

I5LENN NORRIS
1192 CUMBERLAND ROAD
CHATTANOOGA

INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECD
TN 37419 INFO REQUESTED. NOT RECD

NES PAGE NELSON
.1318 SOUTHWESTERN

JOH C OLIVER
54 OLIVER BUILDING
PITTSBURGH

JACK L PHILLIPS
P.O. BOX 392
SLADEWATER

PAUL A RADZEVICZ
1647 LAKELAND DRIVE
JACKSON

RATE J1 ROGERS
P.O. BOX 1310

ANTHONY T Rossi
Pol Box 1848

JOSEPH SAVARD
6500 COLLEGE DRIVE
PALOS HEIGHTS,

BLVD
TX

PA

INFO REQUESTED. NOT MECD
75225 INFO REQUESTED. NOT RECD

INFO REQUESTED. NOT RECD
15222 INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECD

INFO REQUESTED. NOT MECD
TX 75647 INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECD

INFO REQUESTED. NOT RECD
NS 39216 INFO REQUESTED. NOT RECD

INFO REQUESTED, NOT MECD
TX 77704 INFO REQUESTED. NOT MECD

INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECD
FL 3350 INFO REQUESTED. NOT NECD

INFO REQUESTED. NOT MECD
IL 60463 INFO REQUESTED. NOT RECD

PAGE 10

31/25/85

31/07/8

6000.00

NOT RECD
NOT MCD

5OOO*

5000.00 8000.00

1000.00

5100.00

5000.00Ebs/s5

)3/26/85

DAVIS/8

31122/85

1000. DC

5100.0(

500.01

2500.01

SM0.*1

1000.0

1500.0

1500.00

5000.00

2000.00

1500.00

5 ( 2of 2)



6 (page 1 of 2)

Seggerman, Harry G.

Amount
Contr ibu ted

$6,000

Amount
Transferred-out

$1,000



ATTACHMENT 6 ( 2 of 2). 1985 MID YEAR REPORT
SCHEDULE A

PERIOD 01/01/85 - 06/30/85

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS--CONTRIBUTIONS& SALES AND COLLECTIONS, LOANS, AND TRANSFERS

1/22/85

1/22/85

PAN .hCeeVAyT? *ar- PART NO. 1. LINE NO. 14A
0m~ dIw bIbf TIIaw ma 

woou

DATE NMNE, MAILING ADDRESS. OCCUPATION AND ABSR. RECEIPT ANT:

AND ZIP CODE PLACE OF BUSINESS TO. THIS PERIOD_

13/05/85

cI5/8

RICHARD DEVOS
7175 EAST FULTON ROAD
ADA MI

ROBERT L FLETCHER
1601 N 32ND AVENUE
PHOENIX

INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECD
49301 INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECD

5000.00 5000.0

INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECD
AZ 85009 INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECO

6000.00

NELSON B. HUNT
2800O THANKSGIVING TOWER
DALLAS TX

M4RS NELSON B. HUNT
2800 THANKSGIVING TOWER
DALLAS TX

INFO REQUESTED. NOT RECD
75201 INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECD

INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECD
75201 INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECO

500.00

6000.00

MR. LINN
400 FIDELITY PLAZA
OKLAHOMA C ITY

M4RS ANN LINN
400 FIDELITY PLAZA
OKLAHOM4A CITY

INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECD
OK 73102 INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECD

INFOREQUSTED NOTREC
OK 73102INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECD

5000.00

500.00

MRS JULIUS PIERCE
6040 MOSS BRANCH ROAD
ANT FL 83156

5000. C

500.f

5000.

5000.

5000.

INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECD
INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECD

6000.00

HARRY 6 SEGGEN
5060 CONGRESS. STREET
FAIRFIELD

in

MRS NAURINE SNADWICK
17400 S. HALSTED

INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECD
CT 06430 INFO REQUESTED. NOT RECD

INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECD
IL 60430 INFO REQUESTED. NOT RECD

PAGE 106

4/24/85
5000 5000.

5000.00 60000



AT4*UMENT 7 (page 1lof 2)

Von Seggern, E.F.

Amount
Contr ibu ted

$12,000

Amount
Refunded/Transfer red-out

$6,000 $1,000



.1985,M *I~~AREPORT

PERIOD 01/01/85 -06/30/85
ITDZED RECEIPT-CONTRIBUTIONSo SALES AND COLLECTIONSt LOANS* AND TRANSFERS

INAL CONSERVATIVE PAC PART NO. 1. LINE NO. 14A

lATEi~ MAE AILING ADDRESS, OCCUPATION AND R. RECEIPT ANT
- AND ZIP CODE PLACE OF BUSINESS Y~. THIS PERIOD

In/as
AL SELLRS,
333 NK LT

BEN T SMA
100 DENENT AVENUE
DIXON

HENRY J SMITH
8235 DOUGLAS
DALLAS

MRS HENRY J SMITH
6970 DESCO
DALLAS

MES C STORM
500 N WATER STREET
CORPUS CHRISTI

EDUAR TAYLOR
P.O. BOX 702160
TULSA

It CLAY UNDERWOOD
OIL AND GAS BLDG, SUITE 420
WICHITA FALLS TX 76301

'15/85
NS WILLIAM VAN DUSEN

TEIBOX 209

MUSS8
1 F VON SEGGERN

*n19851
DALbuS

0 21601

rX 75219

%INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECD
INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECD..

INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECD
INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECD

INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECD
INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECD

qyJ

PAGE I1I1

INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECO
TX 77060 INFO REQUESTED* NOT RECD

INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECO
IL 61021 INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECM

INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECO
TX 75225 INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECD

INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECO
TX 75225 INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECD

INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECO
TX 78471 INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECD

INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECD
OK 74170 INFO REQUESTED, NOT RECD

/15/85

6000.00 5000.00

5000.00

5000.00

5000.00

1000.00

5000.00

5000.00

5000.00

5000.00

1000.00

5000.00

5000.00 5000.00

5000.00

12000-3

5000.00

12000.00



1985 MI1D YEAR REPORT

ITEMIZED IDISSURSEMIMT5

ACHMENT 8
owp..L . q,0 Li

Los woe.
OUND WOF ugu ft.

GOw'* of'P oft .
w ~w. pop,

A.,, w~w~eg..0 M..... tumul se bsuum sv no 0 noU Or v~es.1 nwsuo
OW ~eeg usr "li Of6. Waeo 5a em h 0"i 00m 4omfmm Amvf. mm

NATIONAL CONSERVATIVE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

jam s ho" d. "WO DraIwwft The s Awri
P.O. ox "contribution refund

Nibbing, MI 55746 rbemfgr! OPOSWvW OGMMi
___ ___ ___ __ ___ ___ ___ _ a ______ ______ _____ I 310/6 200.00

0. P"S lom At. AdI rw vMO ar co Cue Pus. wmSubmam bts"S. AwSi 0ag

NCPAC SEF* contribution refwund
Nrs. Page Nel son 5 ;;wer * vaas0mI

___ ___ __ ___ __ ___ __ ___ _ a 00__ ___ ____ ___ ___ 4/5/65 I000. 00
C.P U mm.MesSin ANb. adZP Aem of Diwom amowm oo e
Glenn N. Norris ,*, vw 0 aw .. , f, "
1192 Cuiberland Road contribution refund
Chattanooga. TN 37419 Olwmumg : oplow acm I

_____________________ a afther 6088: _____4/6/85 600.00
S. PW faf MeffIiu AUI~- Cnd Xw Go cowmus ININ1 11111. tago
E.F. Von Seggern d.W,,G 01 Thes f""
sox 1 90651 contribution refund

a 00mW bperiel: 4/5/85-0

check froin1Z/5/84 d., iw. .Ddiwat M thuu

re F r' r ow., omsv Ii: ho v om

Nhrry 0. King ,,~vw 04w~ Tom Fwas
20 S. Suter Street contribution refund
West York, PA 17404 106dOWO.. OWh: UPhuMw 0Gu

a____ _____ _____1:__ /30/65 69.20'a. Us" noe. madhig Nbuei aw arcooubO~a"o mof". &4~ t1

MCPAC SCF* cnrbto eudd.vl0o"etT"fn
I.F. Von S$"g*To DebaWW IV: 09hw, a~mu

ft. PUS NO. a""~ &Ajj OW vcoo04WMI"a m. &f"o nMr. Frank 0. Neniderson ivm memwatTs nd
243 1. 30th Street contribution refund
Mew York, IV 10016 orh : o~o, Oawwo I

____________________ ________________I 6/13/8 20.00

0.. 0 0 . .... 17170.20

SCHE1DULIE 8

0

/



ATTACHMENT 9 (1 of 2)

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION wa-
ii LII) W ASMWCION DC NOS

11so JAW 22 W%
&all a. Noren. Treasurer
flational Conservative Political

Action Committee
1001 Psince street
AlexandriLa, VA 22314

identification Number: C00024697

Re~ference: Mid-Utea Report (//563/5

Dear Mr. Moront

This letter Is prompted by the C ommision's preliminary
review of the report(s) referenced above, The review raised
questions concerning certain Information contained in the
report(s). An Itemization follows

-Line Ila of the Detailed Bummary Pale discloses a
soonfIgure g or the total amount of contributioss Icom
%41 individuals/pesons other than political esmittees.

In addition@ the moo entry portion of the Setailed
Ob sumary page states $2.245.522036 and insufficient

supporting schedules have been provided. Please amend
your report by Itemizing all contributions feos
individuals/persons. which aggregate, greater than $200
In the calendar year. and/or provide a figur8e for the
total ammount of unitemised contributiess from
individuals/persons, which have been received dur~ng

IL the reporting period. 11 Cii 10403(a)(2)0

-The identification of each contributor, Including the
pe on' a occupation and name of employwe must be
prtovided if the person has contributed In eaeess of
6200 In the aggregate during the calendar year. Please

amend Schedule A surIporting Lin* e t or each entry
locking a contributor a occupation and employer.

Notel If your omttee has Mae at least one eot
pot solicitation, either by a written request or by an
oral request docinented In writing to ebtain this
information from the contributor, your 00mittee may
have esercised obest *ffotts.e :f you believe that
your oomittee saifiste Obest efforts' provision*
yoM should pcovid* a copy of you solicitation or an
esplefmatios of the wm&hod Is) ueda to obtain
conteibution information. 11 CPR 104.3(s)(43(i) and
104.7.

OIL --<-ima



ATTACHMENT 9 ( 2 of 2)

'Please clorify all expenditures sae for mall fess,rstage and !tduction fees, if a 9otion or all of
Case expend tores vore sade on bebs o spiecifically
Identifiled Frederal candidates, they should be disclosed
on Schedule a or 3 for Line. 21 or 22 anid include the
amount, nanoe addreass and office sought by each
candidate* 11 CI 104.2(b) and 106.1.

aSchedule A of Your report (pertinent portion(*)
attached) discloses a contribution(s) which oppoes to
exceed the limits set forth In the Act, The Act
precludes a coittee from receiving contributions from
another political comittee or a person In excess of(' $5@000 pet calendar year* 2 V.S.C. 5441atf),

The, Commission motes your partial refund of the
excessive contribution (s). Although the Commission may

QI take further legal steps concerning the acceptance of
an excessive contribution(s), your prompt action In

%J0 refunding the contribution(s) will be taken Into
L consideration,
an amendmnt to your original report(s) correcting the above

o 101 problem(s) should be filed with the Federal Ilection Commissionwithin fifteen (1S) days of the date of this letter, if you need
- assistancie, please' feel free to contact me on our toll-free

number# (S00) 424-9530. fly local number Is (202) 376-2480.

Sincerely#

Michael D. Butterfield
Reports Analyst
Reipots Analysis Division

C.



ATTACHMENT 10

N a............ C............
1001 Prince Street. M VPO. 22314.

housr 3.9 IN

Nr. Michael 0. Butterfield
Reports Analysis Division
federal Elections Comissions,
,9" E Street. 9
Washingtont K 1063
Identification Number:C024S

Reference: Mid-Year Rleport (MM1/5- 6/30/85)

Dear Mr. Butterfield.

This letter Is written In response to youw preliminary review of the
C above referenced report.

All MCPAC contribution requests include the following written statemnt:
OFederal law reqires that we request the following information:

Occupation Name_____ or f boloer ______ V have excercised
best efforts as Set fertn-IN 11 CPU 104.7 to obain thlsefervetiom.

I, NCPAC Is avere of goe provisions of 11 CM 104.3 (b) and =0.1. All
expenditures made on behalf of swcificallyv Identified Federal candidates
hae" been disclosed on schedule Slime 210or scheudle I lime 22.

You have pointed out that schedule A discloses contributions that exceed
p the limits set forth In the Act. You also note that UCPAC has made partial
C refunds of excessive contributions. MGeas mete that of the six excess'vecratributIONS you have questioned tW of the refunds appear on our mid-year

report and four of the refunds appear a our report covering the period 7/1/85,/2/31 Please mote also that the to.l t in excess of 5.000 Wes
transferred out of WCACs Federal acctm a ca

Last* the aount shom as aus entry Of Ihitsmtsed contributions has
been maded U reflect a new sent* The previoes anunt showm was Incorrect
due to am error In addition. This eror did met effect cash balances.

Sincerelse



ATTACHMENT 11
pw~~ I _oIo

SCHIU LB 8 ITgMIZED DISSUASSMINTS K" mm eosue toig p

Amy alle" w "meov-brnm. UW UWo "lUo umdow elmm oVmw o f uiauwommumsOrm
so ft so 00s raw"o uito oa, 014id smmem aOiN" snmtmas tw Poo sonubm.

A.~~d.m Foftiq Mwmm~.w f bpumi

poo zmm RooWb Am of beOmum.R pen* *AW01614

ftwvwl 0-emfmusTt~ Air

~Umins enft: O beiW
eommw~e$A Z/1/6 100.00

WAC $110 mSrj U Sgmy Ud

0 C~w loodbl: 6/12/85 1000.00

-w. VMS, ONVMM Ths Aim

rrym ton GF#6wy Sgom

Ao oft" wash AuIdg Ow aw -c Ai ow as;UI WAM of am*'

I * v~WI o.sI".. The ed

Pon %saws. MeI'mg Mdini 1w Cu Pu.,. of ObuWm b O wn". I ~
-w.w wI jommrongr The Puree

N. Pus ftnow Muift iuin oftZI Cab room of obwuw ~ ssin.~f saf

Sibymmew fIr Upruiny The Pon

__________________________ a *r @5mvl~y: I____

i zz D.mU Uo wu _ __*Auf o t

TOTA Poll l~bmm Nal Admn We Omri. 640

f



T ECN *TTACHMENT 12'

ANALYST: Michael D,, Butterfield

CONVERSATION WITH: Leif Noren

COMM1ITTEE: National Conservative Political Action COnmnittee

DATE: 4/16/86

SUBJECT(S): RFAI for Amended*Year End Report

Mr. Noren called to ask why he had been sent an RFAI for the Ila total
on the Detailed Summnary Page. After double-checking the amounts on the
original report, I informed Mr. NOren that the review was done off the
microiage terminal and that the RFAI was generated because certain line
totals could not be clearly identified.

We then discussed the receipt of excessive contributions and the conuittee's
accounting system. Mr. Noren stated that contributions to NCPAC are
processed by a vendor. When NCPAC receives the contributor list from the

fLvendor, they make a determination of someone has exceeded the limitations.
~%7 Mr. Noren stated that in all cases the excessive amount is either refunded

' or transferred-out to the State account (NCPAC SEF). Mr. Noren ended the
phone call by sayin) the vendor is installing a new hardware configurationJ
for the computer system that should help speed up processing time. )



Wksbington, D.C. 2O413

DATE AND TIME OF !tRAN8KNPAL MD RIERRAL #-86IL-8
BY OGC TO THE CO0IMISION: STAFF, I4DEX:

SOURCE OF MUR: I UNT R NA LLY GEWERAT8D

RESPONDENTS' NAMES: National Conservative P9.Ltical Action
Committee, and Leif E. Wren, treasurer;
E.F. von Seggern

RELEVANT STATUTES: 2 U.S.C. S 441a(f) , S 432(i), S 434(b) (3) (A),
5 431 (13), S 441a (a) (1)(C)

INTERNAL REPORTS
CHECKED: C Index, MUR 2066

FEDERAL AGENCIES
CHECKED: None

GENERATION OF HATTE=

The Reports Analysis Division referred this matter to the

Office of General Counsel after reviewing NCPAC's 1985 Mid-Year

Report.

SUIARY OF ALEAIons

In apparent violation of 2 U.S.C. S 441a(f), the National

Conservative Political Action Committee ("NCPAC") and Leif E.

Noren, as treasurer, accepted $11,604 in excessive contributions

from six individuals during the period January 7, 1985 to May 2,

1985. In addition, NCPAC and Noren failed to report the

information required by 2 U.S.C. S 434(b) (3) (A) regarding

contributors' occupations and employers. Moreover, Noren and

NCPAC have apparently violated 2 U.S.C. S 432(i) by failing to

use best efforts to acquire this information. Further, E.F. von



-2-

Seggetn contributed $12,000 to NCPAC, excejo4t~ t 4eontti

limit for individuals by $7,000, and thereby :p' en, y L,*ii,

2 U.S.C. S 441a(a) (1) (C).

FACTUAL AmD LGAL ANALYStO

Section 441a(f) of the Act prohibits political committees

such as NCPAC from acceptiufg excessive contributions. Betve en

January 7 and May 2, 1985, NCPAC deposited $11,604 in such

contributions from six individuals, as foll",s:

Date of
Contributor Date Amount Excessive Refund/Transfer

C.H. Alberding 1/22/85 $ 5,404 $ 404 8/12/05
J.S. Hudnall 5/02/85 $ 5,100 $ 100 8/12/05
Glenn H. Morris 1/07/85 $ 8,000 $3,000 o"4
John C. Oliver 1/17/85 $ 5,100 $ 100 8/12/85
Harry G. Seggerman 1/22/85 $ 6,000 $1,000 8/12/85
E.F. von Seggern 1/07/85 $12,000 $6,000 4/05, 5/01/85

(Attachment II, page 5). Thus, there is reason to believe that

NCPAC and Leif E. Noren, as treasurer, violated S 441a(f).

NCPAC either refunded the excessive portion or transferred

it to the committee's non-federal account for all of the

contributors except Glenn H. Morris. On the other hand, although

NCPAC received an $8,000 contribution from Glenn Morris on

January 7, 1985, it has yet to take action to correct the

problem.

In MUR 2066, the Commission found reason to believe that

NCPAC violated S 441a(f) by accepting certain facially illegal

contributions. (The Commission chose not to pursue the



-.3-

respondents with regard W -those contribuztions which yore iX~egaI

when aggregated.) In response to this off ice's brief in that

atter, NICPAC contended that 'the cintrtbftions at issue were not

facially illegal, but tther multiple 6ontributions, none of

which was illegal on kg; f4qe, which W4CPAC had aggregated and

listed as a single contribution.

Specifically, NCPAC-claimed that for each individual who had

forwarded more than one contribution during the reporting period,

MCPAC totalled the contfributions received from that individual in

0 that period, represented them on its report as one contribution,

gave as the amount the sum of all the contributions received from

the individual during that period, and used the date of receipt

C:I of the last contribution as the date of the aggregated amount.

However, 2 U.s.c. S 434(b) (3) (A) provides that all reports filed

o: with the Commission shall contain the identification of each

V person who makes a contribution or contributions which aggregate

0 in excess of $200 per calendar year "together with the date and

ODamount of any ... contribution ... (emphasis added).

Here, again, based on the information presently in our

possession, this Office recommends that the Commission find

reason to believe that NCPAC and Leif E. Noren violated S 441a(f)

by accepting illegal contributions. If, however, NCPAC responds

as it did in MUR 2066, i.e., that these contributions were not

facially illegal but rather aggregates of several contributions,

the Commission would then have to consider whether there is

reason to believe that NCPAC and Leif Noren violated



4 434 (b )(3) (A) by'misreportihg multiple1 oCtributions as 0

Turning now to a separate matter, this Office notes that the

Rports Analysis Division has 0ttaqhed to its referral Xs**,

doi of pages that originally vete part of NCPAC's reports

tfiled with the Commission. (tochment II# pages 8, 10, 12, 14,

l6, and 18). There are six sqOarate sheets, one of which is a

duplicate of page 110 of NCPAC's Mid-Year Report Schedule A.

Thus, there are five distinct pages, with information on nine

contributors per page, or forty-five contributors in all,

Under 2 U.S.C. 5 432(i), a treasurer is obligated to use his

best efforts to obtain and submit the information called for by

:014the Act. Section 434(b) (3) (A) instructs NCPAC to submit the

0 identification of each contributor who forwards more than $200

within the calendar year. Section 431(13) defines the term

C) "identification" as "the name, the mailing address, and the

occupation of [the] individual, as well as the name of his or her

employer...."

CO It should be noted that NCPAC reported the contributor's

occupation and place of business for only one of the forty-five

individuals listed, (Elaine Jenkins, page 109), or, for less than

3% of the contributors in this group. Thus, the committee

reported the required information for virtually none of these

contributors. This does not appear to reflect "best efforts" on

the part of NCPAC. Review of more recent NCPAC submissions shows

that for many of the contributors, NCPAC merely states "INFO

REQUESTED, NOT RECD." Therefore, it appears that that no further

A3



effort to obtain the information was made after tb)' first

request. The necessity to obtain this informatiov as thoQ9g-t. to

be of sufficient importance by Congress, since it enacte6d. 2

U.S.C. S 434(b) (3) (A), requiring committees such as NCPAC to

supply this information to the public. Thus, based on the

limited information in our possession regarding the results of

tCPAC's efforts to obtain the information, this Office believes

that there is reason to believe that NCPAC and Leif E. Noren

violated 2 U.S.C. S 434(b) (3) (A) and S 432(i).

The Commission has decided that it will not proceed against

an individual for violation of S 441a's prohibition on exc essive

contributions unless the total contribution exceeds twice the

applicable contribution limit, a.k.a. "the Dymally rule."

Applying this rule to the matter at hand, E.F. von Seggern is the

only contributor whose total contribution is sufficiently

excessive to bring about action under the rule. He donated

$12,000 to NCPAC during the period involved in this matter.

Under S 441a(a) (1) (C), the maximum allowable contribution to

NCPAC is $5,000 per calendar year. Therefore, there is reason to

believe E.F. von Seggern violated S 441a(a) (1) (C).

RECOMMATION

1. Open a MUR.

2. Find reason to believe that the National Conservative
Political Action Committee, and Leif E. Noren, as treasurer,
has violated 2 U.S.C. SS 441a(f), 434(b) (3) (A), and
S 432(i).



~.

3. 1- w.

two-

~that C.He Albikn, i. ua~
kiC'*i:.Lver, Harty 0O'. S jsa~

LI.vo 0~#rio.e~42 U. S.C. 4

~ cina~t Im wit respect ", C.0 Alb#rdi-'fg,
.7a.ud~l, 2nnU ioriJohn 'C. Oliver, anid IIA G.

Seggerman.ChreN.Sel

5 * Approve the attached ltesand Factual and Legal Analysis.

Date, 4'/I
Genrl CouSele

DeyGeneral Counsel

Attachments:
Proposed letters (2)
Referral Materials
Sumary of Reason to Believe Finding (2)

410



FEDERAL ELECTION COoMMISSION
WASKWNCTOS. 0 C. .0463

bW3HRANOUN TO:

FROM

IDATZ s

SUDJCT

CHARLES STEELE, GENERAL COUNSEL

MARJORIE W. EMZ4ONS/CHERYL A. FLEMING(1t9

SEPTEMBER 22, 1986

OBJECTION TO RAD 86L-8: FIRST GENERAL COUNSEL'S
SIGNED SEPTEMBER 17, 1986

The above-named document was circulated to the

Commission onl Thursday, September 18, 1986 at 11:00 A.M.

objections have been received from the Commissioners

as indicated by the name(s) checked:

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

Coissioner

Commissioner

Coissioner

Aikens

Elliott

Harris

Josef iak

McDonald

McGarry

This matter will be placed on the Executive Session

agenda for Tuesday, September 23, 1986.

x

x

x

x



BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of)

National Conservative Political )
Action Committee and Leif E. )R&D REFERRAL #86L-8
Noren, treasurer

E.F. von Seggern

CERTIF ICAT ION

I, Marjorie W. Emmons# recording secretary for the

Federal Election Commission executive session of September 23,

0% 1986, do hereby certify that the Commission took the following

0 actions with respect to RAD Referral #86L-8:

1. Decided by a vote of 4-1 to open a MUR.

N Commissioners Aikens, Elliott, Harris, and
McGarry voted affirmatively for the decision.

o Commissioner Josef iak dissented. Commissioner
McDonald was not present.

2. Decided by a vote of 5-0 to find reason to
believe that the National Conservative

00 Political Action Committee, and Leif E. Noren,
_ as treasurer, has violated 2 U.s.c. S 441a(f).

Commissioners Aikens, Elliott, Harris, Josef iak,
and McGarry voted affirmatively for the decision.
Commissioner McDonald was not present.

3. Failed in a vote of 2-3 to pass a motion to
find reason to believe that the National
Conservative Political Action Committee, and
Leif E. Noren, as treasurer, has violated
2 U. S. C. S 4 34 (b) (3) (A) .

Commissioners Harris and McGarry voted affirma-
tively for the motion; Commissioners Aikens,
Elliott, and Josef iak dissented. Commissioner
McDonald was not present.

(continued)



Federal Election Commission Page 2
Certification for RAD #86L-8
September 23, 1986

4. Decided by a vote of 5-0 to reject the General
Counsel's recommendation to find reason to
believe that the National Conservative Political
Action Committee, and Leif E. Noren, as treasurer,
has violated 2 U.S.C. S 432(i).

Commissioners Aikens, Elliott, Harris, Josef iak,
and McGarry voted affirmatively for the decision.
Commissioner McDonald was not present.

5. Decided by a vote of 4-1 to

a) find reason to believe that C.H. Alberding,
J.S. Hudnall, Glenn H. Morris, John C.
Oliver, Harry G. Seggerman, and E.F. von
Seggern violated 2 U.S.C. S 441a(a) (1) (C).

b) take no action at this time with respect
to C.H. Alberding, J.S. Hudnall, Glenn H.
Morris, John C. Oliver, and Harry G.
Seggerman.

Commissioners Aikens, Harris, Josef iakp and
McGarry voted affirmatively for the decision;
Commissioner Elliott dissented; Commissioner
McDonald was not present.

Attest:

~ 6Zf>/
Date Marjorie W. Emmons

Secretary of the Commission

7w4+:



BEFORE THE FDRLELECTION CWUSISS ION

In the Matter of)

National Conservative ) MUR 2250
Political Action Committee;)
and Leif E. Noren,
treasurer)

I C

GENERAL COUNSEL'S REPORT K
Background

The First General Counsel's Report in RAD Referral SLt-8 *Id

not include notification letters addressed to those respondents

with respect to whom the Commission found reason to believe 6ut

took no further action. In addition, the General Counsel's

Factual and Legal Analysis and letter attached to that report

directed at NOPAC required modifications to reflect the fact that

the Commission elected to adopt some but not all of the

recommendations proposed in the report. The revised analysis and

letters to the respondents are submitted herein for Commission

approval. A letter to respondent E.F. von Seggern is also

attached, as is an analysis concerning the violation which the

Commission found reason to believe he committed.

Recomendation

1. Approve the attached letters to C.H. Alberding, J.S.
Hudnall, Glenn H. Morris, John C. Oliver, Harry G.
Seggerman, E.F. von Seggern, and Leif E. Noren.



-2-

2. Approve the attached factual and legal analyses.

Charles N. Steele
General Counsel

Date I' II
B

a re
Deputy General Counsel

Attachments
Proposed Letters (7)
Proposed Factual and Legal Analyses (2)



*0

fE0DE.RAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, DX- 20463

October 15, 1986

The Commission

Charles N. Steele
General Counsel

By: Lawrence M. Nobl 9 -
Deputy General guinsel

Withdrawal of General Counsel's Report
MUR # 2250
Respondents: National Conservative Political

Action Conwaittee, and Leif Z,
Noren, Treasurer; E.F. von Seggern

Since submission of this report it has come to the attention
of this Office that some of the attachments to-the report require
modification. Accordingly, this Office is vithdraw4ag the report
and will resubmit it with the revised attachmfents within the
coming week.

BUUUCqT:

IF QW,



BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of)
) MUR 2250

National Conservative)
Political Action Committee;)
and Leif E. Noren,
treasurer

CERT IF ICAT ION

I, Marjorie W. Emmons, Secretary of the Federal

Election Commission, do hereby certify that on October 20,

1986, the Commission decided by a vote of 5-0 to take

the following actions in MUR 2250:

1. Approve the letters to C.H. Alberding,
J.S.*Hudnall, Glenn H. Morris, John C.
Oliver, Harry G. Seggerman., E.F. von Seggern,,
and Leif E. Noren, as recommended in the
General Counsel's Report signed October 9,
1986.

2. Approve the factual and legal analyses,
as recommended in the General Counsel's
Report signed October 9, 1986.

Commissioners Aikens, Elliott, Josef iak, McDonald and

Thomas voted affirmatively for this decision; Commissioner

McGarry did not cast a vote.

Attest:

Date 1arjorie W. Emmons
Secretary of the Commission

Received in Office of Commission Secretary: Thurs., 10-16-86, 10:11
Circulated on 48 hour tally basis: Thurs., 10-16-86, 4:00
Deadline for vote: Mon., 10-20-86, 4:00



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D)C, 20463

October 31, 1986

Leif R. Noren
1001 Prince Street
Alexandria, VA 22314

RE: MUR 2250
National Conservative
Political Action Committee,

Dear r. Nren:and Leif E. Noren, Treasurer

On September 23, 1986, the Federal Election Commission
determined that there is reason to believe the National

C% Conservative Political Action Committee, and you, as treasurer,
violated 2 U.S.C. S 441a(f), a provision of the Federal Election

I. Campaign Act of 1971, as amended ("the Act*). The General
Counsel's factual and legal analysis, which formed a basis for
the Commission's finding, is attached for your information.

03
Under the Act, you have an opportunity to demonstrate that

- no action should be taken against you and the committee. You may
submit any factual or legal materials which you believe are
relevant to the Commission's consideration of this matter.

C3 Please submit any such materials within fifteen days of your
0 receipt of this letter. Statements should be submitted under
V oath.

In the absence of any additional information which
CD demonstrates that no further action should be taken against your

committee and you, as treasurer, the Commission may find probable
cause to believe that a violation has occurred and proceed with
conciliation.

If you are interested in pursuing pre-probable cause
conciliation, you should so request in writing. See 11 C.F.R.
5 111.18(d). Upon receipt of the request, the Office of General
Counsel will make recommendations to the Commission either
proposing an agreement in settlement of the matter or
recommending declining that pre-probable cause conciliation be
pursued. The Office of General Counsel may recommend that pre-
probable cause conciliation not be entered into at this time so
that it may complete its investigation of the matter. Further,



-2-

requests for pre-probable cause conciliation will not be
entertained after briefs on probable cause have been mailed to
the respondent.

Requests for extensions of time will not be routinely
granted. Requests must be made in writing at least five daysprior to the due date of the response and specific good causemust be demonstrated. in addition, the Office of General Counselis not authorized to give extensions beyond 20 days.

IIf you intend to be represented by counsel in this matter,please advise t he Commission by completing the enclosed formstating the name, address and telephone number of such counsel,and a statement authorizing such counsel to receive anynotifications and other communications from the Commission.
The investigation now being conducted will be confidentialin accordance with 2 U.S.C. SS 437g(a) (4) (B) and 437g(a) (12) (A),,unless you notify the Commission in writing that you wish theinvestigation to be made public.

For your information, we have attached a brief descriptionof the Commission's procedures for handling possible violationsof the Act. If you have any questions, please contact JohnDrury, the attorney assigned to this matter, at (202) 376-8200.

Sincerely,

?an D.Aikens
Chairman

Enclosures
General Counsel's Factual and Legal Analysis
Procedures
Designation of Counsel Statement



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHNGTO, D.. ~October 31, 1986

LI., von Seggern
Box 19851
Dallas, TX 75219

RE: 14UR 2250
3.7. von Seggern

Dear Mr. von Seggern:

On September 23, 1986, the Federal Election Commission
determined that there is reason to believe you violated 2 U.s.c.
5 441a(a) (1)(C),, a provision of the Federal Election Campaign Act
of 1971, as amended (*the Act"). The General Counsel's factual
and legal analysis, vhich formed a basis for the Commission's
finding, is attached for your information.

Under the Act, you have an opportunity to demonstrate that
no action should be taken against you. You may submit any
factual or legal materials which you believe are relevant to the
Commission's consideration of this matter. Please submit any
such materials within fifteen days of your receipt of this
letter. Statements should be submitted under oath.

In the absence of any additional information which
demonstrates that no further action should be taken against your

"*o;mmittee and you, as treasurer, the Commission may find probable
cause to believe that a violation has occurred and proceed with
conciliation.

If you are interested in pursuing pre-probable cause
conciliation, you should so request in writing. See 11 C.F.R.
S 111.18(d). Upon receipt of the request, the Office of General
Counsel will make recommendations to the Commission either
proposing an agreement in settlement of the matter or
recommending declining that pre-'probable cause conciliation be
pursued. The Office of General Counsel may recommend that pre-
probable cause conciliation not be entered into at this time so
that it may complete its investigation of the matter. Further,



-2-

requests for pre-probable cause conciliation will not be
entertained after briefs on probable cause have been mailed to
the respondent.

Requests for extensions of time will not be routinely
granted. Requests must be made in writing at least five days
prior to the due date of the response and specific good causemust be demonstrated. in addition, the Office of General Counselis not authorized to give extensions beyond 20 days.

If you intend to be represented by counsel in this matter,please advise the Commission by completing the enclosed formstating the name, address and telephone number of such counsel,and a statement authorizing such counsel to receive anynotifications and other communications from the Commission.
The investigation now being conducted will be confidentialin accordance with 2 u.s.c. 55 437g(a) (4) (B) and 437g(a) (12) (A),unless you notify the Commission in writing that you wish theinvestigation to be made public.

For Your information, we have attached a brief descriptionof the Commission's procedures for handling possible violationsof the Act. If you have any questions, please contact JohnDrury, the attorney assigned to this matter, at (202) 376-8200.

Sincerely,

)oa n.Aikens
Chairman

Enclosures
General Counsel's Factual and Legal Analysis
Procedures
Designation of Counsel Statement



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
9' WASHINGTON, DC 20463 Otbr3,18

Rarry 0. Seggerman
5060 Cong ress Street
Fairfield1, CT 06430

RE: MUR 2250
National Conservative
Political Action
Committee; and Leif E.
Noren, treasurer

Dear Mr. Seggerman:

0 On September 23, 1986, the Commission found reason to
believe that you had violated 2 U.S.C. S 441a(a) (1) (C),, a
provision of the Federal Election Campatgn Act of 1971, as

o3 amended ("the Act") in connection with the above referenced MUR.
However, after considering the circumstances of this matter, the
Commission has determined to take no further action with respect
to you. The General Counsel's Factual and Legal Analysis which
formed a basis for the Commission's finding is attached for your

o3 information.

114T Should you wish to submit any materials to appear on the
public record, please do so within 10 days.

The Commission reminds you that contributing more than
$5, 000 per calendar year to NCPAC nevertheless appears to be a
violation of S 441a(a) (1) (C). You should take immediate steps to
insure that this activity does not occur in the future.

If you have any questions, please direct them to John Drury,
the attorney assigned to this matter, at (202) 376-8200.

Sincerely,

Joan D. Aikens
Cha irman



F EDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHNCTN. D. 2463October 31, 1986

416hn C. Oliver
544 Oliver Buil.ding
Pittsburgh , PA 15222

RE: MUR 2250
National Conservative
Political Action
Committee; and Leif Es
Noren, treasurer

Dear Mr. Oliver:

On September 23, 1986, the Commission found reason to
04 believe that you had violated 2 U.S.C. 5 441a(a) (1) (C), a

provision of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as
o7 amended ("the Act") in connection with the above referenced MUR.However, after considering the circumstances of this matter, the

Commission has determined to take no further action with respect
to You. The General Counsel's Factual and Leqal Analysis which
formed a basis for the Commission's finding is attached for your

C) information.

Should you wish to submit any materials to appear on the
public record, please do so within 10 days.

The Commission reminds you that contributing more than
$5,000 per calendar year to NCPAC nevertheless appears to be aviolation of 5 441a(a) (1) (C). You should take immrediate steps to
insure that this activity does not occur in the future.

If you have any questions, please direct them to John Drury,
the attorney assigned to this matter, at (202) 376-8200.

Sincerely,

Joan D. Aikens
Chairman



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 2*3 Otbr3,18

Glenn H, Morris
1192 Cumberland Road
Chattanooga# TN 37419

RE: MUR 2250
National Conservative
Polit-ical Action
Committee; and Leif E.
Noren, treasurer

Dear Mr. Morris:
U-9

On September 23, 1986, the Commission found reason to
co believe that you had violated 2 U.S.C. S 441a(a) (1) (C),, a

110N Provision of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as
amended (*the Actw) In connection with the above referenced MUR.

C) However, after considering the circumstances of this matter, the
0 Cmmission has determined to take no further action with respect
d"M to you. The General Counsel's Factual and Legal Analysis which

formed a basis for the Commission's finding is attached for your
Pk% information.

0) Should you wish to submit any materials to appear on the
1-7 public record, please do so within 10 days.

C -1 The Commission reminds you that contributing more than
OD $5,000 per calendar year to NCPAC nevertheless appears to be accviolation of 5 441a (a) (1) (C) . You should take immediate steps to

insure that this activity does not occur in the future.

rf you have any questions, please direct them to John Drury,
the attorney assigned to this matter, at (202) 376-8200.

Sincerely,

)Oa D.Aikens
Chairman



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 2W43

October 31, 1986

J'S, Hudnall
1903 S. Robertson
Tyler, TX 75701

RE: !4UR 2250
Natiopal Conservative
PolitIcal Action
Committeei and Leif E.
Noren, treasurer

0 Dear Mr. Hudnall:

On September 23, 1986, the Commission found reason to
believe that you had violated 2 U.S.C. S 441a(a) (1) (C)9 a
provision of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as

Co amended ("the Act') In connection with the above referenced MOR.
However, after considerinq the circumstances of this matter, the
Commission has determined to take no further action with respect
to you. The General Counsel's Factual and Legal Analysis vhich
formed a basis for the Commission's finding is attached for your

oD information.

17 Should you wish to submit any materials to appear on the

C7. public record, please do so within 10 days.

co The Commission reminds you that contributing more than
$5,000 per calendar year to NCPAC nevertheless appears to be a

fr^violation of S 441a(a) (1) (C). You should take immediate steps to
insure that this activity does not occur in the future.

if you have any questions, please direct them to John Drury,
the attorney assigned to this matter, at (202) 376-8200.

Sincerely,

Joan D. Aikens
Chairman



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
SWASHINGTON. D.C. X03

October 31, 1986

CR1, Alberding
93 li Nron
Chicaqo, IL 60611

RB: MUR 2250
Hatiqpal Conservative
Political Action
Comittee; and Leif Z.
Noren, treasurer

Dear Mr. Alberding:

cn on September 23# 1986, the Commission found reason to
believe that you had violated 2 U.S.C. S 441a(a) (1) (C), a
provision of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as

C) ~amended (*the Act") in connection with the above referenced MUR.
0 However, after considering the circumstances of this matter, the
- Comission has determined to take no further action vith respect

to you. The General Counsel's Factual and Legal Analysis which
P% formed a basis for the Commission's finding is attached for your

information.
0:

"IT Should you wish to submit any materials to appear on the
public record, please do so within 10 days.

The Commission reminds you that contributing more than
Go $5,000 per calendar year to NCPAC nevertheless appears to be a

violation of 5 441a(a) (1) CC). You should take immediate steps to
insure that this activity does not occur in the future.

If you have any questions, please direct them to John Drury,
the attorney assigned to this matter, at (202) 376-8200.

Sincerely,

Joan D. Aikens
Chairman



ITERGE, SPARKS, CHRISTOPHER & YMMi,USL
ArrOSMMa AT LAW

SUITE S00
8ao1 GREEN SSORO DRIVE

McLzwx, VISOIrNA 22102

November 13, 1986

j, CksfrT6 H91409
140964T a. SPARKS, in.
A. MARK CHRISOPMERt
GEONGS V. 91ONDI

OOWN1A LYNN MILLER

The Honorable Joan D. Aikens
Chairman
Federal Election Commission
999 E Street, N.W.
Washington, D. C. 20463

so NOV 1? 12

(703) 46-4700

C.)
'7)

-,, .~

-I

~~$g U
-C

Attention: John Drury, Esq.
office of General Counsel

RE: MUR 2250

Dear Madam Chairman:*

This responds to your letter to Mr. Leif E. Noren,
dated October 31, 1986, in which you reported that the Federal
Election Commission determined there is reason to believe that
the National Conservative Political Action Committee and Mr.
Noren, in his capacity as the treasurer of that Committee, may
have violated the provisions of 2 U.S.C.§441a(f). This matter
has been numbered MUR 2250.

Enclosed, for your records, is a Statement of
Designation of Counsel, signed by Mr. Noren, designating this
firm as counsel to the respondents in connection with this
matter.

In the General Counsel's Factual and Legal Analysis,
which formed the basis of the Commission's determination, it is
alleged that the National Conservative Political Action Committee
may have accepted excessive contributions from six individuals
during the period January 7, 1985 to May 2, 1985. We shall
address each in the order set forth in the General Counsel's
Analysis.

C. H. Alberding. On or about January 9, 1985,
Mr. C. H. Alberding transmitted two checks to the National
Conservative Political Action Committee under cover of a letter



The Honorable Joan D. Aikens
November 13, 1986
Page 2

dated January 9, 1985. One check was drawn to the order of the
National Conservative Political Action Committee in the amount of
$5,000.00. The second check was drawn to the order of Pat Wait
in the amount of $404.00. Copies of the letter of transmittal
and of the checks are enclosed. As explained in the letter of
transmittal, the check for $404.00 was for tickets to an event.
That event was not sponsored by the National Conservative
Political Action Committee and was drawn to the order of an
individual. Further, Pat Wait was not an employee of the
National Conservative Political Action Committee. It was through
clerical inadvertance that both checks were improperly reported
to the firm which tabulates on its computer the contributions
received by the National Conservative Political Action Committee.

(74 When the computer tabulation was received from the computer firm
on July 30, 1985, for use as Schedule A to its 1985 Mid-Year

00 Report, the National Conservative Political Action Committee
01* discovered what appeared to be the receipt of an excessive

contribution and issued a refund to Mr. Alberding in the amount
o3 of $404.00. As noted, however, that amount need not have been

refunded, as the $404.00 was not a contribution to the National
-Conservative Political Action Committee.

J. S. Hudnall '. On or about April 30, 1985, Mr. Hudnall
C7) sent a check to the National Conservative Political Action

Committee in the amount of $5,000.00. A copy of that check is
enclosed. On or about May 2, 1985, Mr. Hudnall mailed a check in
the amount of $100.00 to the National Conservative Political
Action Committee in response to its direct mail solicitation
program. Responses to direct mail solicitations are received,
caged and deposited by an independent contractor, which forwards
the contributor data directly to the computer firm. The
existence of Mr. Hludnall's $100.00 contribution first came to the
attention of the treasurer of the National Conservative Political
Action Committee when, on July 30, 1985, he received the computer
tabulation for the Schedule A of the 1985 Mid-Year Report. The
excess was then refunded on August 12, 1985, within two weeks of
its discovery.

Glenn H. Morris. Enclosed is a letter signed by Mr.
and Mrs. Glenn H. Morris, directing that, of the total
contributed, $5,000.00 was to be attributed to Mr. Morris and
$3,000.00 was to be attributed to Mrs. Morris.

John C. Oliver. On or about January 14, 1985, Mr.
Oliver sent a check to the National Conservative Political Action



The Honorable Joan D. Aikens
November 13, 1986
Page 3

Committee in the amount of $5,000.00. A copy of that check is
enclosed. Mr. Oliver also mailed a $100.00 check to the national
Conservative Political Action Committee in response to its direct
mail solicitation program. The existence of Mr. Oliver's $100.00
contribution first came to the attention of the treasurer of the
National Conservative Political Action Committee when, on July
30, 1985, he received the computer tabulation for the Schedule A
of the 1985 Mid-Year Report. The excess was then refunded on
August 12, 1985, within two weeks of its discovery.

Harry G. Seggerman. The National Conservative
Political Action Committee received two checks from Mr.
Seggerman, one drawn to the order of NCPAC in the amount of
$5,000.00 and the second drawn to the order of Hecht Re-Election
Comm. in the amount of $1,000.00. Copies of those checks are
enclosed. The second check, drawn to the order of the Hecht

0 Re-Election Comm. was forwarded directly to Senator Hecht's
campaign committee. AS in the case of Mr. Alberding, because of
clerical inadvertance, both checks were improperly reported to
the computer firm. Again, when the computer generated Schedule A
arrived on July 30, 1985, the apparent overage was discovered and

N was refunded, unnecessarily so, on August 12, 1985.

C.") E. F. von Seggern. Enclosed are copies of two checks
Mrs. von Seggern mailed to the National Conservative Political
Action Committee at the end of 1984. One check was for $5,000.00

(71 and the second was for $1,000.00, both being dated December 31,
1984. When the overage was discovered, it was initially believed

00) that both those contributions related to 1984 and, because Mrs.
fy'R von Seggern had contributed her limit in 1984, Mrs. von Seggern

was refunded the full $6,000.00 on April 5, 1985. The reason for
the delay and confusion was that the assistant treasurer and
bookkeeper of the National Conservative Political Action
Committee, assigned to monitor high dollar contributions, had
been on maternity leave in the first part of 1985. Thus, the
overage was not immediately detected. When it was detected, it
was noticed from photocopies of the checks that both were dated
in 1984. (If the overage had not been detected until the
Schedule A for the Mid-Year Report arrived, it would have been
realized that these were 1985 contributions and $1,000.00 would
have been refunded on August 12, 1985.) On April 29, 1985, Mrs.
von Seggern delivered another $6,000.00 check to the National



The Honorable Joan D. Aikens
November 13, 1986
Page 4

Conservative Political Action Committee. Of that amount, on
May 1, 19851 $54000.00 was deposited in the account of the
National Conservative Political Action Committee and $1,000,00
was deposited into the non-federal segregated account, National
Conservative Political Action Committee - State Election Fund.

In summary, it is evident that no further action should
be taken in this matter and the file should be closed. of the
questioned contributions, we find the following: C. H. Alberding
never contributed more than $5,000.00 and, in fact, was
unnecessarily refunded $404.00; J9 S. Hudnall and John C. Oliver
each exceeded the limit by $100.00 by sending contributions in
response to direct mail solicitations, but which were refunded

0114 within less than two weeks of discovery; Mr. Morris never
contributed more than $5,000.00; and, Mr. Seggerman never

01i contributed more than $5,000.00 and, in fact, was unnecessarily
refunded $1,000.00. Mrs. von Seggern contributed $6,000.00, the

o-0 overage not being immediately detected because the individual
assigned that responsibility was on maternity leave. When it was
discovered, all $6,000.00 was refunded in the mistaken belief
that the checks had been received in 1984. Subsequently, Mrs.

N von Seggern contributed another $6,000.00, but $1,000.00 was
C7) transferred out within twenty-four hours. There can be no doubt

that the foregoing fails to form a foundation for a finding of
IT probable cause to believe that respondents violated

2 U.S.C.§441a(f).

J. Curtis Heg

:sbl

Enclosures



4

4'

22Sob

-4LO N -g1c/I

A~ce~iVA .i?

(703) h- 4-7 a

neb abovesmmamed individual to mieby. des ignated as Sy

Ieae amd is autborized to ceive any notifcation$ and other

minmicatloeS traM the Comiss ion ad tW aCt @3 MY behalf befoge

the Cmislon.e

m/ // Ix

lUAu

~~~8

4

A4l ios*o.Al~/s~Pk

///.)~#c/ 4 14 z '

(/7d3) ~S~



9TUDOR PLACE
KENILWORTH, ILLINOIS 60043

-nuary 9h
1 9 i~5

ince

which hadiSto ==1-1 to theT-uay1tchneck :763 to ;-# ai for r 40400thc fr the s turdav nir*,-. 2hz ala tickets.

9 E. HURO

CHICAGO. ILL. 60611 
e g~~q

PAY TO THE' 
_____ ,

5 7J

c 
s 5 ,

?INMCHIGAAVE NLE ~ ~

':07 1OO LSaa': "'uils 3'.31... ?118 0 ? G 2 (



* -. C. F. ALBEROING

-- CHICAGO. ILL 60611

PAY TO THE

717 NORTW0A*OGAN AVENUE

OieCAGO. ILUNOIS 6I1

MLN~US A~.* hilirr

-':0? LOO L S1a: 116o0#s,3

- -. -... -763

-D 0 L L- I

cc'? n 2iLi3 ~
I3 L, Sol 711 *0763

I- 11

c*7;

4



P~vi 2,

7NITIALs:DAE DATE:



Mr. John~ T. (Terry) Dolan
NCPAC
1001 Prince Stre et
Alexandria, VA 22314

Dear Terry:-

On January 8, 1985 you received an 5SB,0 contribution
from Glenn H. Morris. I would appreciate it if you would
credit $3,000 as a contribution from Mrs. Faynell G. Morris.

.Your records should indicate, then, a total of $5,000
contributed by Mr.. Glenn He.Morris in .1985, and $ 3,00 0
contributed by Mrs. Faynell G. Morris*.~

Thank you.

- - -. __ _.- . - - Sincerely,. : j

4Gienn H. o s

Fa~nell G. Morris

Date:



o An w

~ Mellon BankI PW6b. PA -1006j

>h Januar14,9 19 85 8-26/430J1 o ro NCPAC
TAL7 ~~f : ;.~ $ SOO.o

1:0 4 3000 2r, &1: 20 * 0 111@ 100,
Iagree that conservatives must be mobilized natlonwioc: A UflUULA -*%efforts to support President Reagan's legislative agenda for 1985.

Terry, as a Member of the Policy Advisory Council, I will join you in theN leadership of the conservative movement.

I am enclosing my full Council Membership commitment of $5,000 for 1985

F1 I am enclosing a partial Coumcil Membership commitment of_______

N ~~You will 'have my full Council MIembership of $5,000 by_________

F7 I regret I cannot join the Council. However, I am enclosing my highestpossib-le contribution of

/-,I $1,000 $500so /x / Other 5,000.00
PLEASE MAKE YOUR CHECK PAYABLE TO NCPAC

Federsal law require s us to ask for the following information:

Na-me John C. Oliver, Jr. Occupation Personal1 Investor

Place of Bus-iness 548 Oliver Building

City Pittsburgh, State PA Lip 15222
We appreciazz= telephone numbers who you can be reached:

Business 421-81-7672 Home

0% Fv 0010



-------.-

* *~ ~* ~ ~ *= -
- - *~*~.-* ~m -

do.~ %b -woo5 of:
*.4HARRY 0. A. SEOGffEAMAuat'

0-4% FAIRFIELD, CT 763 7 y"Awo) -... M an -- A.lo

-. y-A %t~,~: - %-

00 0' DLLARS

-~- ybmms



r

IAN* - HARRY 0. A. SEGGERvK- SOW CONGRESS STREET
~,: - FAIRFIELD, CT 0N430.

PAYTO (.ir...,,, 'ORDERO ~

Clttst V

u:oa2& oo03 & ' 9 30' ?t

7..



0 130 51 U 16 .iea A e.L(.//

E. F. vom SEGGERN. I
BOX 190851

DALLAS. TEXAS 75219

Dprcembepr 31 - 1-I9_.B!L.
PAY
TO THE
ORDER OF Nat ional Conservat ive Political Action Committee

U-tA.

$S 50

04

4570

) .00

OLLARS

M. F. VON SEGGERN. I

FOR
9

.. a'-'I-,I ~ mUl I I~I~E~fl~flaU 710

00

E. F. VON SEGGERN, 4571 j
Box 190851

* DALLAS. TEXAS 75219

IL7 December 31 19.8k 2 T I1

TOTH~E

:1ORDEROF- Natioanl Conservative Political Action Committee I$ 1000.00

ti DO0L L AR3S

I E. F. VON SEGGERN. I

FOR_____________ __ _________________

I
If!

'Thr,, jltj 101%,r R A M M . 3r,!' c M M ..I

/ U04 J

ction Committee



CcJ~1~

HE:RGE, SPAIRKS, CHRISTOPHER t& BIONDi
Arroawzyu AT LAW

SUITE 300

8301 GREENSBORO DRIVE

McLzAx, VIRGINIA 22102

.. CURIS MERGE
ROBERT R. SPARKS, JR.
A. MARK CHRISTOPHER
990009 V. BIONDI

DONNA LYNN MILLER

November 19, 1986

The Honorable Joan D. Aikens
Chairman
Federal Election commission
999 E Street, N.W.
Washington, D. C. 20463

Attention: John Drury, Esq.
office of General Counsel

RE: MUR 2250

Dear Madam Chairman:

CA

r% r I~

c.ru

V . ~

ca4

This responds to your letter to E. F. von Seggerni
dated October 31, 1986, in which you reported that the Federal
Election Commission determined there is reason to believe that
Mrs. von Seggern may have violated the provisions of
2 U.S.C. §441a(a)(l)(C).

Enclosed, for your records, is a Statement of
Designation of Counsel, signed by Mrs. von Seggern, designating
this firm as her counsel in connection with this matter.

In the General Counsel's Factual and Legal Analysis,
which formed the basis of the Commission's determination, it is
al -eged that Mrs. von Seggern contributed $12,000.00 to the
National Conservative Political Action Committee on January 7#
1985, an apparent violation of 2 U.S.C. §441a(a)(1)(C).

The facts are that Mrs. von Seggern mailed two checks
to the National Conservative Political Action Committee on or
about December 31, 1984. One check, in the amount of $5,000.00,
was intended to be a contribution in 1985 to the National
Conservative Political Action Committee. The second check, in
the amount of $1,000.00, was intended by Mrs. von Seggern to be
in payment of the admission of Mrs. von Seggern's guest at a
fund-raising function sponsored by the National Conservative



The Honorable Joan D. Aikens
November 19, 1986
Page 2

Political Action Committee earlier in 1984. Copies of those
checks are enclosed. Mrs. von Seggern did not know at the time
that payment for admission to such functions constituted
contributions subject to the limitations contained in the Federal
Election Campaign Act.

In April, 1985, Mrs. von Seggern received a refund from
the National Conservative Political Action Committee in the
amount of $6,000.00. Upon subsequent inquiry, Mrs. von Seggern
was advised that, because of a bookkeeping error, it was believed
that the funds related to 1984, instead of 1985. As a result,
Mrs. von Seggern mailed a $6,000.00 check to the National
Conservative Political Action Committee in late April, upon the

C) understanding that $5,000.00 constituted a contribution to the
o National Conservative Political Action Committee in respect of

0 1985 and that $1,000.00 would be transferred as a contribution to
the segregated, non-federal account, National Conservative
Political Action Committee - State Election Fund.

In light of the foregoing, Mrs. von Seggern mailed one
$5,000.00 check to the National Conservative Political Action

N Committee in early 1985, it being intended to be a 1985

contribution. The second check was intended by Mrs. von Seggern
to relate to an event held in 1984. When she received a refund
of the full $6,000.00 in April, 1985, Mrs. von Seggern later
mailed an equivalent amount back to the National Conservative
Political Action Committee with the knowledge that $5,000.00 was

CO a contribution to the federal account and that $1,000.00 was a
contribution to a non-federal account.

Based on the foregoing, it is apparent that the facts
do not support a fiiidinq of probale cause to believe Mrs. von
Seggern violated 2 U.S.C. §441a(a)(l)(C) and the file on this
matter should be closed.

Since Y

J. uris Herge

:sbl

Enclosure



-22SO

-aa

oeasl aMis atatborised to receivt any mtitlestlos amd @thec

Ceaicatlion team the Cmlusioft and tWr act on my behalf betoge

the Comiss ton. o-A

S4 tPaVti4re

l~j~/

0

Adzj ( .

-



e~e~u agIes.IoAa.L/C/ U. ~. A.

Decemhper 31 - 19 941L

National Conservative Political~ Action Committee

w lq w W I~ 1

J$ 5000.00

-DOLLARS

E. F. VON SEGGERN, I

S;,.,
11600 w 570"'9 1: 1 & 000?7?Ia: DI9 50n

C)

E. F. VON SEGGERN. 1 4571

DALLAS. TEXAS 75219

PAY

*ORDER OF- Natioanl Conservative Political Action-Committee '$ 1000.00

* asn i m n~ ~MMf2 - DOLLAR11S

* E. F. VON SEGGERN. I

FOR "OOL5?Lii' 1:11&0007791: 0& 9I58O0u'

E. F. VON SEGGERN. I
Box 190851

DALLAS. TEXAS 75219I
Ii!

I
I
I
I
I
0

PAY
TO THE
ORDER OFII

41

ii

4570

12-7/1110

FOR Z; V--

-0 0

U. S. A.



SWOVW THE FZDERL ELECTION COIZ3S 1IO5

in the Matter of

National Conservative Political
Action Committee, and
Leif Z. Noren, as treasurer

E.F. von Seggern

MUR 2250

GERA COUNSEL' S REPORT

The Office of the General Counsel is prepared to

investigation in this matter, based on the assessment

information presently available.

a t e I

close the

of the

av~rence4
Acting General Counsel

.~jJ

~J1,

-o
.C~)

e~

'C,,
Os

I
0~~~

.4
~Th,



FEDERAL EkECTION COMM 1IOS1
WASHINGTON, D.C. 2063

June 11,1.8

TO: The Comission

VWM: Lawrence K, NobleJ,
Aotino General CtDkI

8UBMICT: blUR #2250

Attached for the Comission's review are two briefs otating
the pVosition Of beGeneral Counsel on tb*e legal and foctv~l

~~ss~ae of the,,*, owe-capioe matter. A copy of these**f n
a it motiti4Lag the respondeits of tbe GIQUeral"
int*tt to recoftend to the Comission finU ngs ,of 01" c ause
to believe were mailed on June 3-, 1987. Following r6*61-ir Of the
respondents' replies to this notice, this Office willm
fur-ther report to the Comission.
Atta hments
1. Briefs
2. Letter to Respondents



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON. D.C. 20463

June 11, 1987

jo Curtis fttge, Require

$300 Greensboro Drive
suite 1100
feLean, VA 22102

RE: MUR 2250
Natijonal Conservative
Political Action Comittee
Leif Z. Koren, Treasurer and
3.1. von Seggern

o3 Dear Mr. serge:

o Based on information ascertained in the normal course of
- carrying out its supervisory responsibilities, and information

supplied by you# the Federal Election Comission, on
September 24, 1986, found reason to believe that the National
Conservative Political Action Comittee and Leif Z. Moron, as
treasurer, violated 2 U.S.C. 5 441a(f) and 3.7. von Seggern
violated 2 U.S.C. S 441a (a) (1) (C) , and instituted an

0 investigation in this matter.

After considering all the evidence available to the
Comissionp the Office of the General Counsel is prepared to

co recommsend that the Comission find probable cause to believe
that violations have occurred.

The Comission may or may not approve the General Counsel's
recommwendations. Submitted for your review are briefs stating
the position of the General Counsel on the legal and factual
Issues of the case. Within 15 days of your receipt of this
notice, you may file with the Secretary of the Comission a brief
or briefs (10 copies if possible) stating your position on the
issues and replying to the briefs of the General Counsel.
(Three copies of such brief(s) should also be forwarded to the
office of the General Counsel# if possible.) The General
Counsel's briefs and any brief(s) which you submit will be
considered by the Comission before proceeding to a vote of
vbether there is probable cause to believe a violation has
occurred.



Lettert to J. Curtis Berger Esquire
Page 2

if you are unable to file a responsive brief within 15 days,
you may submit a written request to the Commission for an
extension of time in which to tile a brief. The Commission will
not grant any extensions beyound 20 days. All requests for
extensions of time must be submitted in writing five days prior
to the due date. Further, good cause must be shown.

A finding of probable cause to believe requires that the
Office of the General Counsel attempt for a period of not less
than 30, but not more than 90 days, to settle this matter through
a conciliation agreement.

Should you have any questions, please contact John Drury,
the attorney assigned to handle this matter, at (202) 376-8200..

Sincerely,

- Lawrence M4 Nob e
Acting General Counsel

Enclosure
Briefs



am=03 2=3 yff"URA"L CIM I CMCS1IUSO

in the Matter of)

National Conservative Political ) UR 2250

Action Committee and)
Leif Z. Noron, as treasurer)

=VNRML COUNSEL' S SlIX'

I. DTAI'UT 0oF TME CASE

on September 23t 1986, the Comission found reason to

believe that the National Conservative Political Action Committee

('NmCPAC,* or 'the Committee6) and Leif Z. Noren, as treasurer,,

violated 2 U.S.C. S 441a(f) by knowingly accepting excessive

contributions from C.B. Alberding, Glenn H. Morris, J.S. Hudnall,

John C. Oliver, Harry G. Seggerman, and 3.7. von Seggern.

11. ANALYSIS

According to NCPAC's 1985 Mid-Year Report, NCPAC accepted

$5,404 in contributions from C.H. Alberding on January 22, 1985.

NCPAC stated that it refunded the excessive portion of $404 to

Mr. Alberding on August 12, 1985, 203 days after NCPAC accepted

the contribution.

on its 1985 Mid-Year Report, NCPAC disclosed receipt of

$5,100 in contributions on May 2, 1985 from J.S. Hudnall. The

Committee refunded the excessive portion to Mr. Hudnall on August

12, 1985, 102 days after accepting the contribution.

The Committee disclosed receipt of an $8g000 contribution

from Glenn H. Morris on January 7, 1985. NCPAC included in its

November 13, 1986 reply to the Commission's notification of a

finding of reason to believe a letter from Glenn Morris

requesting that NCPAC reattribute $3,000 of the $8,000 to Morris'



-'2-

spouse. There is no date on the letter.

On Its Mid-Year Report, NCPAC lists receipt of a

contribution of $5,100 on January 17t 1985 from John C. Oliver.

UCPAC refunded $100 to Oliver on August 12, 1985, 206 days after

it accepted the contribution.

WCPAC accepted a $6,000 contribution from Harry Seggerman on

January 22, 1985. on August 12, 1965, WCPAC transferred $1#000

to the Becht Re-Election Committee, 203 days after accepting the

contribution.

E.F. von Seggern contributed $5,000 to NCPAC on June 21,

1984. in December, 1984, von Seggern contributed an additional

$6,000 to NCPAC. NCPAC refunded $6,000 to Ms. von Seggern on

April 5, 1985, 95 days after the date of the contribution. On

April 29, 1985, von Seggern gave an additional $6,000 to NCpAC.

On May 1, 1985, NCPAC transferred $1p000 of the $6,000 to NCPAC's

State Election Fund, NCPAC-SEF. According to counsel for

NCPAC, von Seggern made this contribution vith the understanding

that $1,000 was to go to NCPAC-SEP. However, NCPAC has submitted

no designation by von Seggern nor any other evidence that this

was the case.

Pursuant to 2 U.s.c. S 441a(a)(1)(C), no person shall make

contributions to any multicandidate political committee in any

calendar year, which in the aggregate, exceed $5,000. The Act

and regulations further provide that no candidate or political



m3.m

committee shall knowingly accept any contribution in violation 
of

the provisions of this section. 2 U.S.C. S 441a(fM 11 C.? 3.

f 110.9(a).

commission regulations provide that where a committee

receives a contribution which appears to be illegal, 
it shall

within 10 days either refund the contribution or deposit 
and

report it. If depositede the treasurer shall make a record

noting the basis for the appearance of illegality,, include a

statement in the committee's reports noting that the 
legality of

the contribution is in question, and make his or her 
best efforts

to determine the legality of the contribution. 11 C.1'.R.

j 103.3(b)(1). When a contribution cannot be determined to be

legal, refunds shall be made within a reasonable time. 
11 C.F.R.

S 103.3(b)(2). As related above, NCPAC refunded the excessive

portion of contributions to C.H. Alberding,, J.&. Hudnall,, 
John C.

Oliver and S.F. von Seggern 203, 102, 208, and 95 days

respectively after accepting these contributions.

Commission regulations did not at that time specifically

address the reattribution of the excessive amount of 
a

contribution to the contributor's spouse. The regulations

recognized that both spouses may contribute up to $1,000 
to the

same candidate for the sane election even though both 
are from a

single income family. 11 C.F.R. S 110.1(1)(1). The regulations

also provided that a contribution from more than one person 
shall

indicate on the written instrument, or on an accompanying



0040

ttatement signed by all contributor*, the mount to be

contributed by each contributor. 11 C,. f. I 104,8(d), Yhe

regulations further stated that, absent evidence to the contrary,

a contribution is attributed to the last person signing the

instrument prior to Its delivery to the candidate or comittee.

11 C.V.3 . S 104. 8(c) .

Although UCPAC asserts that Glenn Morris intended that

$3,000 of the $8,000 contribution be treated as Mrs. Norris'

contribution# no such indication appears on the check itself. 
In

addition, NCPAC has failed to submit evidence of an accompanying

statement allocating $3,000 to Mrs. Morris. The document

submitted by the respondents is undated. ?bus,, it appears that

NCPAC did not obtain the reattribution prior to delivery of the

contribution or within a reasonable time.

UCPAC transferred $1,000 of the second $6,000 contribution

which it accepted from 3.7. von Seggern to NCPAC-SUF. However,

as stated previously, UCPAC has not provided a contribution

designation to that effect by Ms9. von Seggern.

On January 22, 1985, NCPAC accepted a $6,000 contribution

from Harry Seggerman. NCPAC failed to take corrective action

until 203 days later, when on August 12, 1985 NCPAC transferred

$1,000 to the Hecht Re-Election Committee.

in summary, NCPAC did not refund, reattribute or otherwise

take corrective action with respect to the above contributions

within a reasonable time. Therefore, this Office recommends that



5-

the Coimission find probable cause to believe WCPAC violated

2 U.s.c. S441a(f).

U!1. amWNaLaa a-LIa" r-S M RU OATION

1. Find probable cause to believe that the National
Conservative Political Action Comittee and Leif R. Woren,, as
treasurer, violated 2 U.S.C. 5 441a(f).

Date/ / awrence M. No e
Acting General Counsel



31"23 TE FEEA ELECTON COIISS!O3

In the Matter of )
) MUR 2250

S.F. von seggern

GENEAL COUESWL 5 BRIEF

1. anW orT 0 TIM CASE

On September 23, 1986, the Comission found reason to

believe that E.F. von Seggern violated 2 U.S.C. I 441a (a) (1) (C)

by making contributions in excess of $5,000 to the National

Conservative Political Action Committee (NWCPAC").

1I. ANALYSIS

S.F. von Seggern contributed $5,000 to NCPAC on June 21,

1984. in December, 1984, von Seggern contributed an additional

$6,000 to MCPAC. NCPAC refunded $6,000 to Ms. von Seggern on

April 5, 1985. On April 29, 1985, Ms. von Seggern gave $60000

more to NCPAC. On May 1, 1985, NCPAC transferred $1,000 of this

latter $6,000 contribution to NCPAC's State Election Fund, NCPAC-

SEP.

According to counsel for the respondent, von Seggern made

this $6,000 contribution with the understanding that $1,000 was

to go to NCPAC-SEF. However, von Seggern has submitted no

designation to this effect nor any other evidence that this was

her intention.

Pursuant to 2 U.S.C. S 441a(a) (1) CC), no person shall make

contributions to any multicandidate political committee in any

calendar year which, in the aggregate, exceed $5,000. E.F. von

Seggern contributed $11,000 to NCPAC in 1984 and $6,000 to NCPAC

in 1985. These contributions were in excess of the limit of



no2-

I 44la(a) (1)(C) by $5#000 and $1#000 respectively. Therefore,

this Office recoinends that the Comission find probable cause to

believe 3.7. von Seggern violated 2 U.S.C. S 441a(a) (1) CC).

U!1 92 xA COUZSLO 'Sr UCDYxO

10 Find probable cause to believe that 3.?. von Seggern
violated 2 U.S.C. S 441a (a) (1) (c) .

kZ~fAIC
NOR-

Acting General Counsel



HERmOE, SPARiKS, CE3RISToPRERi & DIOWDf 7 '

AMUr*M~ AT LAW
S1 UITE 3 00

B201 GREENSBORO DRIVE

MCLZAN, VIRGINIA 22102

J. CURTIS "6ERGE
00O19E1T ft. SPARKS, JR.
A. MARK CHRISTOPHER
0GEORGE V. BIONDI

DONNA LYNN MILLER
KIMEERLY A. MEHMON

June 12, 1987

."

GI0

Lawrence M. Noble, Esq.
Acting General Counsel
Federal Election Commission
999 E Street# N.W.
Washington# D. C. 20463

Attention: John Drury, Esq.
Office of General Counsel

RE: muR 2250

Dear Mr. Noble:

This will acknowledge the receipt by us on June 12,
1987 of your letter, dated June 11, 1987, regarding the above
captioned matter.

in order to provide us with an opportunity to gather

additional facts and documents, we request an extension until
July 13, 1987 to submit our briefs on behalf of E. F. von Seggern
and the National Conservative Political Action Committee.

Since/Pfy your/1(

: sbl



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
S WASHINGTON, D.C. 2043

June 19, 1987

3. Curtis ercge, Zaquire
ferge, Sparks# Christopher B iondi
Suite 200
6201 Greensboro Drive
McLean* VA 22102

RE: NUR 2250
National Conservative

Political Action Committee
and Lif E. Noren, as
treasurer

Dear Mr. Bierge:

This is in response to your letter dated June 12, 1987,
which we received on June 15, 1987, requesting an extension until
July 13, 1987, to respond to the General Counsel's Briefs in this
matter. After considering the circumstances presented in your
letter, I have granted the requested extension. Accordingly, your
response is due by close of business on July 13, 1987.

If you have any questions, please contact John Drury, the
attorney assigned to this matter at (202) 376-8200.

Sincerely,

Lawrence M. Noble

Acting General Counsel

BY: Lois G. Lerer
Associate General Counsel



J. cum"Is 14K50E
NOSCRY ft SPARKS, JR.
A. 04^09 CHRISTOPHER
aCOW49 V. SFONDI

DONNA LYNN MILLER

CARMIC Let GLASER

Ms. Marjorie Emmons
Secretary of the Commission
Federal Election Commission
999 E Street, N.W.
Washington, D. C. 20463

RE: MUR 2250

Dear Ms. Emmons:

Pursuant to 11 CFR §111.16(c), we submit to you
herewith ten (10) copies of the Brief of E. F. von Seggern,
National Conservative Political Action Committee and Leif E.
Noren, as treasurer, all the respondents in MUR 2250.

By copy of this letter, we are submitting to the office
of General Counsel three (3) additional copies of the Brief.

Very truly yours,

(pgd) 3., Cuartis Hfergo

J. Curtis Herge
Counsel to E. F. von Seggern,
National Conservative Political
Action Committee and Leif E.
Noren, as treasurer

.sbl
Enclosures
cc: VGeneral counsel,

Federal Election Commission
(with enclosures)

HEiRGE, SPARKS, CHIRISTOPHEMR & BiONDI
ArwfXZYS AT LAw

SUITE 200

8201 oRtcENSUORO1 DRIVE

Mc~x~x, VIRoiNiA 22102

(703) 848-4700
TELECOMKMR NUM*CM

July 10, 1987 (703) 0377

n.T

CA ~ Z)

6,CC~3S~(



BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Ratter of)

NATIONAL CONSERVATIVE POLITICAL )
ACTION COMMIITTEE and)

LEIF s. NOREN, as treasurer)

and

Bo F. VON SEGGERN

R 2250

BRIEF OF RESPONDENTS E. F. VON SEGGERNs
NATIONAL CONSERVATIVE POLITICAL ACTION

COMMITTEE AND LEIF E.* NORENt AS TREASURER

I.* STATEMENT OF THE CASE.

On September 23, 1986, the Federal Election Commission

found reason to believe that E. F. von Seggern, in apparent

violation of 2. U.S.C. §441a(a)(l)(C), contributed $11,000.00 to

the National Conservative Political Action Committee ("NCPAC") in

1984 and $6,000.00 to NCPAC in 1985. As shall be demonstrated,

however, E. F. von Seggern contributed $5,000.00 to NCPAC in 1984

and $5,000.00 to NCPAC in 1985.

On September 23, 1986, the Commission also found reason

to believe that NCPAC, in apparent violation of 2 U.s.c.

§441a(f), accepted $11,604.00 in excessive contributions from six

individuals during the period January 7, 1985 to May 2, 1985. As

shall be demonstrated, however, NCPAC accepted no more than

$1,200.00 in excessive contributions during that period and that

it refunded or transferred the excessive contributions promptly

after being identified.

-1-



II. ANALYSIS.

There follows what can only properly be described as an

unfortunate, unnecessary and expensive case of foul-ups due to

clerical and computer errors. Nonetheless, this is not a case in

which it would be proper to find probable cause to believe that

any contributor violated 2 U.S.C. §441a(a)(l)(C) or that NCPAC

violated 2 u.S.C. §441a(f). The facts as to the contributions

and contributors in question are, as follows:

(A) C. H. Alberding. It is alleged that C. H.

Alberding contributed $5,404.00 to NCPAC on January 22, 1985.

The fact is that C. H. Alberding contributed only $5,000.00 to

NCPAC.

Attached to this Brief is the Affidavit of Richard

Kimble ("Kimble Affd"), the individual at NCPAC who solicited

and received the contribution from Mr. Alberding. As Mr. Kimble

states in his Affidavit, Mr. Alberding mailed Mr. Kimble a Iet-'ter

containing two checks. One check was drawn to the order of NCPAC

in the amount of $5,000.00 and the other check was drawn to the

order of Pat Wait in the amount of $404.00. (See, 11(3) Kimble

Aff'd.) The $404.00 check to Pat Wait was clearly not payable to

NCPAC. (See Attachment to Kimble Aff'd.) That check was to pay

for admission to an event which was not sponsored by NCPAC.

(See, 1%(5) Kimble Aff'd.) Pat Wait was not even an employee of

NCPAC. The check was sent to Mr. Kimble because, as a

-2-



0 0

convenience to Mr. Alberding, Mr. Kimble agreed to pass it on to

Pat Wait.

A photocopy of the $404.00 check to Pat Wait was

inadvertantly included in a stack of photocopies of checks made

payable to NCPAC and were transmitted to the computer firm which

maintains NCPAC's computer file of contributor data. The

computer firm, not itself identifying the fact that the check was

payable to Pat Wait and not NCPAC, entered the $404.00 as a

contribution to NCPAC from Mr. Alberding. Attached to this Brief

is the Affidavit of Leif E. Noren ("Noren Aff'd."), the treasurer

of NCPAC. With respect to this clerical and computer entry

snafu, see 1 (3) of the Noren Aff'd.

When the computer generated the 1985 Mid-Year Report

list of itemized contributors which was due on July 31, 1985, Mr.

Noren observed the entry that suggested an excessive contribution

from Mr. Alberding in the amount of $404.00. On August 12, 1985

- twelve days later, Mr. Noren refunded $404.00 to Mr. Alberding.

Result: Pat Wait got $404.00; Mr. Alberding presumably went to

the event he paid for; and, NCPAC was out $404.00.

(B) J. S. Hudnall. On or about April 30, 1985, Mr.

Hudnall sent a check to NCPAC in the amount of $5,000.00. A copy

of that check is attached. On or about May 2, 1985, Mr. Hudnall

mailed a check in the amount of $100.00 to NCPAC in response to

its direct mail solicitation program. Responses to direct mail

solicitations are received, caged and deposited by an independent

-3-



contractor, which forwards the contributor data directly to the

computer firm. The existence of Mr. Hudnall's $100.00

contribution thus first came to the attention of the treasurer of

NCPAC when, on July 30, 1985, he received the computer tabulation

of Schedule A for the 1985 Mid-Year Report. The excess was then

refunded on August 12, 1985, within two weeks of its discovery.

(C) Glenn H. Morris. It is alleged that Glenn H.

Morris contributed $8,000.00 to NCPAC on January 7, 1985; and,

that, although Mr. and Mrs. Morris signed a statement attributing

$5,000.00 of that contribution to Mr. Morris and $3,000.00 of the

contribution to Mrs. Morris, the office of General Counsel is

concerned because the statement is undated.

Reference is made to the Affidavit from Mr. Kimble, in

which he states that the contribution, at the time it was

solicited and made, was intended to be from both Mr. and Mrs.

Morris (See, 1i (6) Kimble Aff'd.) In addition, attached to Mr.

Kimble's Affidavit is a log, in which entries are made

contemporaneous with the receipt of such checks, in which it was

noted that the contribution was from both Mr. and Mrs. Morris.

(See, 11 (6) Kimble Aff'd.) Finally, included in Mr. Kimble's

Affidavit is a statement that he promptly telephoned Mr. and Mrs.

Morris, that he was told by them how the contribution wasG to be

allocated and then arranged for Mr. and Mrs. Morris to sign a

written confirmation of the allocation. (See, 11(7) Kimble

Aff'd.) True, the letter is undated; but, it is evident that

-4-



0 0

NCPAC acted promptly and arranged to obtain the attribution

statement within a reasonable time. The regulations at that time

did not specifically address the reattribution of contributions

by spouses. The regulations simply provided that a contribution

from more than one person shall indicate on a written statement

the amount to be contributed by each contributor. NCPAC complied

with the regulations.

(D) John C. Oliver. On or about January 14, 1985, Mr.

Oliver sent a check to NCPAC in the amount of $5,000.00. A copy

of that check is attached. Mr. Oliver also mailed a $100.00

check to NCPAC in response to its direct mail solicitation

program. As in the case of Mr. Hudnall# that check went directly

to NCPAC's independent caging operation. The existence of Mr.

Oliver's $100.00 contribution thus first came to the attention of

the treasurer of NCPAC when, on July 30, 1985, he received the

computer tabulation for the Schedule A of the,1985 Mid-Year

Report. The excess was then refunded on August 12, 1985, within

two weeks of its discovery.

(E) Harry G. Seggerman. It is alleged that NCPAC

accepted a $6,000.00 contribution from Harry G. Seggerman in

1985. The fact is that Mr. Seggerman contributed only $5,000.00

to NCPAC.

Attached is a copy of a check from Mr. Seggerman, drawn

to the order of "N.C.P.A.C." in the amount of $5,000.00, and a

copy of a check from Mr. Seggerman, drawn to the order of "Hecht

-5-



Re-Election Corn." in the amount of $1,000.00. The $1,000.00

check to "Hecht Re-Election Corn.1 was clearly not payable to

NCPAC. The check was mailed by NCPAC personnel to Senator

Hecht's campaign committee and was reported by that committee as

a contribution from Mr. Seggerman on June 11, 1985. (See,

Schedule A of the Hecht Re-Election Committee's Report, Document

No. 8502-004-2963.)

Unfortunately, as in the case of the Alberding check to

Pat Wait, a photocopy of Mr. Seggerman's $1,000.00 check was

inadvertantly included in a stack of photocopies of checks made

payable to NCPAC and were transmitted to NCPAC's computer firm.

The computer firm improperly credited the $1,000.00 contribution

to Mr. Seggerman. (See, 11(2), (3) and (4) Noren Aff'd.) Thus,

when Mr. Noren reviewed the computer generated 1985 Mid-Year

Report list of itemized contributors, he observed what appeared

to be an excessive contribution from Mr. Seggerinan in the amount

of $1,000.00; and, on August 12, 1985 - twelve days later,

transferred si,000.0o from NCPAC to NCPAC-SEF. Result: The Hecht

Re-Election Committee got the original $1,000.00 and NCPAC

unnecessarily transferred out $1,000.00.

(F) E. F. von Seggern. It is alleged that E. F. von

Seggern contributed $5,000.00 to NCPAC on June 21, 1984;

$6,000.00 to NCPAC in December, 1984; and, following a $6,000.00

refund by NCPAC to Miss von Seggern on April 5, 1987, contributed

another $6,000.00 to NCPAC on April 29, 1985. The facts are that

-6-



0 0

Miss von Seggern contributed $5,000.00 to NCPAC on June 21, 1984;

$5,000.00 to NCPAC on January 7, 1985 (a second check for

$1,000.00, received on January 7, 1985, was intended by Miss von

Seggern to be a contribution to NCPAC-SEF but was inadvertantly

deposited by NCPAC into the NCPAC account).

In his Affidavit, Mr. Kimble states that he solicited a

contribution from Miss von Seggern in December, 1984, both he and

Miss von Seggern knowing at the time that she had previously

contributed her $5,000.00 limit in 1984. (See, 18 Kimble Aff'd.)

Miss von Seggern then agreed that she would send NCPAC two checks

for 1985, one of $5,000.00 for NCPAC and one of $1,000.00 for

NCPAC-SEF. (See, 19 Kimble Aff'd.) Those two checks (both dated

December 31, 1984) were received by Mr. Kimble on January 7,

1985. (See, 110 Kimble Affd.) In keeping with his

understanding and agreement with Miss von Seggern, the checks

were then logged in: the $1,000.00 check being noted as a

contribution to "SEF", or NCPAC-SEF. (See, 1110 Kimble Aff'd.)

NCPAC's temporary clerical personnel then erred by depositing

both checks in the NCPAC account, an act intended neither by Mr.

Kimble nor by Miss von Seggern.

When photocopies of Miss von Seggern's checks were

transmitted to the computer firm, there was no accompanying

advice that the checks were received on January 7, 1985. Thus,

when the computer firm noted that the checks were dated

December 31, 1984, the contributions were credited to miss von

-7-



Seggern as being 1984 contributions. When added to her June,

1984, $5,000.00 contribution, this suggested that Miss von

Seggern contributed $11,000.00 to NCPAC in 1984. Subsequently,

upon seeing the computer summary, Mr. Noren refunded $6,000.00 to

Miss von Seggern on April 5, 1985; although, in fact, only the

$1,000.00 which NCPAC had improperly deposited into the NCPAC,

instead of the NCPAC-SEF, account had to be transferred or

refunded.

Subsequently, knowing-that she had not contributed an

excessive amount in 1984 and that her intention all along had

been to give $5,000.00 to NCPAC and $1,000.00 to NCPAC-SEF in

1985,, miss von Seggern returned $6,000.00 to NCPAC on April 29,

1985. Two days later, on May 1, 1985, NCPAC transferred

$1,000.00 to NCPAC-SEF. Thus, what Miss von Seggern and Mr.

Kimble had agreed upon and intended all along was finally

accomplished.

Miss von Seggern intended, when she wrote the checks on

December 31, 1984 and subsequently placed them in the mail, that

the one for $5,000.00 would be a 1985 contribution to NCPAC and

that the one for $1,000.00 would be a 1985 contribution to

NCPAC-SEF. Thus, the reason for two separate checks, as

confirmed by Mr. Kimble in his Affidavit and in the

contemporaneous entry in the Log. Those checks were received on

January 7, 1985. The date of receipt, not the date of the checks

or the postmark on the letter of transmittal, then being the

-8-



determinative factor as to the date of attribution. NCPAC erred

in two respects. First, it improperly deposited both checks in

the NCPAC account; and, second, it improperly caused the checks

to be recorded as received in 1984. The errors resulted in

confusion, the full $6,000.00 being refunded to the contributor

in April, 1985. Realizing that NCPAC was in error and that she

had not erred, Miss von Seggern promptly returned the $6,000.00

to NCPAC with instructions to carry out her original wishes.

Miss von Seggern did not violate 2 U.s.c.

§441a(a)(l)(C) in 1984: her only contribution in 1984 was one of

$5,000.00 made on June 21, 1984. Miss von Seggern did not

violate 2 U.S.C. §441a(a)(1)(C) in 1985: her contribution to

NCPAC on January 7, 1985 was one of $5,000.00; although, because

of clerical and computer mix-ups, her intentions and that result

were not accomplished until April 29, 1985.

III SUMMARY.

The Office of General Counsel suggests that NCPAC

knowingly accepted $11,604.00 in excessive contributions from six

contributors in 1985 and that Miss von Seggern made excessive

contributions to NCPAC in 1984 and in 1985. Based on its

analysis of NCPAC's computerized contributor records, this would

appear to be a situation worthy of a probable cause

recommendation to the Commission. The facts are, however, that

the computer records were wrong and that this matter does not

warrant further action.

-9-



0 0

The alleged $404.00 excessive contribution from

Alberding never happened, but NCPAC still refunded the $404.00

unnecessarily. The alleged $100.00 excessive contribution from

Hudnall did happen, but NCPAC refunded the $100.00 within 12 days

after it was discovered. The alleged $3,000.00 excessive

contribution from Morris never happened, that amount always being

intended and promptly confirmed as being from his spouse. The

alleged $100.00 excessive contribution from Oliver did happen,

but NCPAC refunded the excess within 12 days after it was

discovered. The alleged $1,000.00 excessive contribution from

Seggerman never happened, but NCPAC still transferred out the

$1,000.00 unnecessarily. The alleged $6,000.00 excessive

contribution in 1984 from von Seggern never happened, the checks

being received by NCPAC in 1985. The alleged $1,000.00 excessive

contribution in 1985 from von Seggern was not a result intended

by von Seggern or as agreed upon with her contract at NCPAC, Mr.

Kimble. Others at NCPAC improperly deposited the $1,000.00 to

the wrong account, but those errors were subsequently identified

and rectified.

Clerical and computer errors do not constitute

violations of 2 U.S.C. §§441a(a)(1)(C) and 441a(f). Those errors

resulted in NCPAC refunding $404.00 unnecessarily; $100.00 within

12 days of discovery; another $100.00 within 12 days of

discovery; $1,000.00 unnecessarily; and, $6,000.00, instead of

$1,000.00 unnecessarily. These errors left NCPAC embarrassed,

-10-



chagrined and, in the final analysis, unnecessarily out of pocket

to the tune of $1,404.00. The result was the institution of a

brand new system of controls designed to prevent the recurrence

of similar events in the future. Miss von Seggern clearly was

not at fault. NCPAC was at fault, but it paid the price. No

further action should be, or need be, taken on this matter.

Respectu Asubmittef,

= 0 4 Lww
J. Curtis Herge, Esq.U
Herge, Sparks, Christopher &

Biondi
8201 Greensboro Drive
Suite 200
McLean# Virginia 22102
(703) 848-4700

Counsel to E. F. von Seggern,
National Conservative Political
Action Committee and Leif E. Noren,
as Treasurer.

-11-



BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMIISSION

In the Hatter of)

NATIONAL CONSERVATIVE POLITICAL )
ACTION COIMITTEE and)

LEIF E. NOREN, as treasurer)

and

B. F. von SEgEN

14UR 2250

AFFIDAVIT OF RICHARD KINDBLE

State of Virginia)
)ss:

City of Alexandria )

RICHIARD KINDLE, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

(1) That he is an employee of the National Conserva-

tive Political Action Committee whose responsibilities include

the solicitation of contributions to the National Conservative

Political Action Committee.

(2) That he was in the employ of the National Conser-

vative Political Action Committee in 1984 and 1985, having at

that time solicitation responsibilities as aforesaid, and has

personal knowledge of the facts and circumstances associated with

the solicitation and the receipt of the contributions from C. H.

Alberding, Glenn H. and Faynell G. Morris and E. F. von Seggern,

which are the subject of MUR 2250.

(3) That, by letter dated January 9, 1985, C. H.

Alberding transmitted to your deponent two checks: one drawn to

-1-



the order of National Conservative Political Action Committee in

the amount of $5,000.00 and the second drawn to the order of Pat

Wait in the amount of $404.00. (Attached are a copy of the

letter of transmittal and of the checks.)

(4) That the check of C. H. Alberding drawn to the

order of National Conservative Political Action Committee in the

amount of $5,000.00 was solicited, drawn, transmitted and

received as a contribution to the National Conservative Political

Action Committee.

(5) That the check of C. H. Alberding drawn to the

order of Pat Wait in the amount of $404.00 was not, as is evident

from its face, a contribution to the National Conservative

Political Action Committee; but constituted payment to Pat Wait

for tickets to an event not sponsored by the National

Conservative Political Action Committee. (Attached is a log of

contributions received in January, 1985 as a consequence of

solicitations made by your deponent (hereinafter "the Log"),

which reflects on line 13 the receipt on January 15, 1985 of the

$5,000.00 contribution from C. H. Alberding.

(6) That on or about January 7v 1985, your deponent

received the check of Glenn H. Morris drawn to the order of

National Conservative Political Action Committee in the amount of

$8,000.00, which check was solicited, drawn, transmitted and

received as a contribution from Glenn H. and Faynell G. Morris.

(As evidence that said check was both solicited and intended to

-2-



0 0
be a contribution from Mr. Morris and Mrs. Morris, reference is

made to line 4 of the Log which reflects # as a contemporaneous

entry, that the contribution was attributable to both Mr. and

Mrs. Morris.)

(7) That, to the best of your deponent's recollection,

soon after the receipt of the $8,000.00 check from Glenn H.

Morris, your deponent telephoned Mr. and Mrs. Morris; was advised

that, of the $8,000.00, $5,000.00 was to be attributed to Glenn

H. Morris and $3,000.00 was to be attributed to Faynell G.

Morris; and, mailed to Mr. and Mrs. Morris, for their signature,

a letter in confirmation of their verbal instructions. (A copy

of that letter, signed by Mr. and Mrs. Morris, is attached.)

(8) That, in December, 1984, your deponent solicited a

contribution from E. F. von Seggern, both your deponent and E. F.

von Seggern knowing, at the time of such solicitation, that E. F.

von Seggern had Oreviously contributed in 1984 the sum of

$5,000.00 to the National Conservative Political Action Committee

and, thus, both agreeing that any additional contribution would

relate to 1985.

(9) That E. F. von Seggern advised your deponent, at

the time of the solicitation in December, 1984, that she would

mail two checks, one in the amount of $5,000.00 and the second in

the amount of $1,000.00, E. F. von Seggern and your deponent

agreeing that the $5,000.00 check constituted a contribution to

the National Conservative Political Action Committee and that the

-3-



0 0
$1,000.00 check would be deposited in the non-federal account,

National Conservative Political Action Committee - State Election

Fund, which is referred to as "NCPAC-SEF" or "SEF."

(10) That on January 7, 1985 your deponent received

from E. F. von Seggern two checks, as promised, one in the amount

of $5,000.00 and the second in the amount of $1,000.00. (As

evidence that the $1,000.00 check was solicited and intended to

be a contribution to NCPAC-SEF, reference is made to line 3 of

the Log which reflects, as a contemporaneous entry, that the

$1,000.00 contribution was to "SEF.')

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, your deponent executed this

Affidavit on the 10th day of July, 1987.

RICHARD KIMBLE

Sworn to before me this 10th
day of July, 1987.

RTARY_ LC

My Commission Expires:2

-4-



January 9th,
1 98a5

Mr. Richard Kimble
1001 Prince Street#
Alexandria, Virginia 22314

Dear Mr. Kimble:

Herewith Please find my WaterTower check #762 for $5,000.00s which I hadpromised to send to the NQPAC by January 15thand my check #763 to Pat wait for $404.00 topay for the Saturday night Gala tickets.

outcome of the

CHA/b
AEn c s

I will be interested in the
meeting with Nr. Dolan and you.

Greetings to you both-,

Sin cerely,

I ,W.Tx~ 43~J

L2-

iS

99 TUDOR PLACE
KENILWORTH, ILLINOIS 60043



Go TUDOR PLACE
KENILWORTH, ILLINOIS 60043

1 9 8~ 5

r.2chardi;inl
1 ri-ce, .rcet,

i~r~ihcleace Zjn my '..a ter'ower check 32for 4,5e00.00, which 1 had-ror -d to sen"d to the DyJnur 1tand cllek.,:.'73 t iatrwait for .',404.00 to...ay for the Saturday n i Th*ala tickets.



* 'C. H. ALSERDING

-.- CHICAGO. ILL lo6i

L PAyTOM /4)
ORDER OFM

FlA

-1:0?710015813a': 08'Qw3

0

I'

S

- - . -- -763

-~ ~~~ 9.*--~ W 1 L.. 2-1511710

0 76U
L, ILI us 711



IAYI*; .NAIIHjalUO.V

F3.

UV I Vr/Oyi) e
ME

L)f3r P4 a ~rcok~
Mr~ Yp6 1~

Air. *knq K )

I L

S~y~.act (4-
Y. ('(G ~ C4 L r~~xc

I'

037A I%1%:;

I Cl
7-5Q-2

CA 3741rl
-4-13 (114T,

-71
90 3 5 C. 64.0.

LAt I i--

La A --tK

it

r /4 ve

Ol4L~O
r ~YW htd% 'U41h IY

1~~4cIr~tI WO3 h4 AthU

I I

______454r

II

OOLLI)QiI

('zuaQ4
I I

96b

1c311',
1-* 11

i~44
I-Il

So.

C~Qcl

i~ii kc~

1-15 5J q

'-1~5

1-15

Qou nU 4Ioo

MONS, rF~ +IXXf I IC 1 -1K ('m~ (~t~< ~ * 7\l~ (Ww..I___ I Lexr

Q(K( nr r.. U C' T- k eQO-

~)4t47 MD
J (;I(Pfl I

(i, IO%,)I 1dI~

iv"

.46

'Lb
k~'

61
1 t ~ tMENEM-on

Lk

-J 'r rp I

1 -, I &

COW
W



;~ PrAlY41 10:; CiPl PATEiU. ACC.Tr

NAME



Mr. John~ T_ (Terry) Dolan
NCPAC
1001 Prince Street
Alexandria,. VA 22314

- --~Dear Terryr:.

On January 8, 1985 you received an $0,000 contributionrom Glenn H. Morri~s. I would appreciate it if you wouldcredit $._.3,000 as a'contribution from Mrs. Faynell G. Morris.'
Your records should indicate,. then, a total of $,0contributed by Mr. Glenn H. -Morris in 1983, and $3,400

contributed by Mrs. Faynell G. Morris'.---.'

0hn o

Sincerely,

4Glenn H. Mo2s//

Fay'neil G. Morris

Date:



BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of)

NATIONAL CONSERVATIVE POLITICAL )
ACTION COMMITTEE and)

LEIF E. NOREN, as treasurer)

and

B, F. VON SEGGERN

MUR 2250

AFFIDAVIT OF LEIF H. NOREN

State of Virginia )
)ss:

City of Alexandria )

LEIF E. NOREN, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

(1) That he is the Treasurer of the National Conserva-

tive Political Action Committee and that he served in that

capacity at all times relevant to the issues under investigation

in MUR 2250.

(2) That the Office of General Counsel of the Federal

Election Commission alleges (a) that a $404.00 check from C. H.

Alberding drawn the order of "Pat Wait" was a contribution to the

National Conservative Political Action Committee; (b) that a

$1,000.00 check from Harry G. Seggerman drawn to the order of

"Hecht Re-Election Committee" was a contribution to the National

Conservative Political Action Committee; and, (c) that a

$5,000.00 check dated December 31, 1984 and a $1,000.00 check

dated December 31, 1984 from E. F. von Seggern, both of which

were received by the National Conservative Political Action

-I-



Comittee on January 7v 1985, were contributions to the National

Conservative Political Action Committee in 1984.

(3) That the source and reasons for the aforementioned

allegations are that photocopies of the four checks at issue were

inadvertantly and without further explanation, because of

clerical error, included in batches of checks transmitted to the

computer firm which maintains the computerized listing of

contributions to the National Conservative Political Action

Committee.

(4) That by reason of the inadvertant transmittal to

the computer firm of the $404.00 check from C. H. Alberding drawn

to the order of Pat Wait and of the $1,000.00 check from Harry G.

Seggerman drawn to the order of the Hecht Re-Election Committee,

the computer files of C. H. Alberding and Harry G. Seggerman were

improperly credited to reflect those sums as contributions to the

National Conservative Political Action Committee.

(5) That by reason of the transmittal to the computer

firm without further explanation of the two December 31, 1984

checks of E. F. von Seggern, the computer file of E. F. von

Seggern was improperly credited to reflect those sums as

contributions to the National Conservative Political Action

Committee in 1984; the fact being that those checks were received

on January 7, 1985 and the computer firm should have been so

advised.

(6) That, because of the aforementioned improper

credits, the computer generated itemized lists of contributors

-2-



attached to the reports of receipts and disbursements filed with

the Federal Election Commission improperly reflected excessive

contributions from C. H. Alberding and Harry G. Seggerman in 1985

and from E. F. von Seggern in 1984.

(7) That, when your deponent reviewed the computer

generated itemized lists of contributors, your deponent concluded

that the subject contributors had made excessive contributions

and promptly transferred or refunded, unnecessarily, $404.00 to

C. H. Alberdingo $1,000.00 to Harry G. Seggerman and $6,000.00 to

E. F. von Seggern, the refunds being unnecessary because they

were made on the basis of inaccurate and improper data entries.

(8) That, as a consequence of the foregoing described

events, the National Conservative Political Action Committee

developed and instituted revised systems and procedures designed

to eliminate clerical errors and improper credits and to identify

and refund promptly, as required, all contributions in excess of

the limitations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, your deponent executed this

Affidavit on the 10th day of July, 1987.

Sworn to before me this 10th
day of July, 1987.

OTARY IC

My Commission Expires: //

-3-



0 1'ioN

ova
S,/

Kathl

Lisa

ACTION
m ' I

NOTE AND
Tr

F&APPRC)

- Sr

RVrA.RK S

-.t IhJ~

0
'U.

10

i-I

lNITI&ALS:DAE DATE:



~6

@Mellon BankPItuhwg PA

> pay to th* -6/373 order of NCPAC0'~ 
$ 5,ooo.oo

0

1 :014 3000 2G If: 20 * 0 "41,1 100
I agree that conservatives must be mobilized fationwic: a wju*UA@at
efforts to support President Reagan's legislative agenda for 1985.
Terry, as a Vember of the Policy Advisory Council, I will join you in theleadership 0:z the conservative movement.

U,

hi

o

amww~

i -,

Iam enclosing my full Council Membership commitment of $5,000 for 1985

I am enclosing a partial Coumcil Membership commitment of _______

You will have my full Council Membership of $5,000 by_________

I regret I cannot join the Council. However, I am enclosing my highestpossiL*-le contribution of

.-/5 ,Soo /-,1 $1,000 F-$500 /-Y/ Other 5,000.00
PLEASE MAKE YOUR CHECK PAYABLE TO NCPAC

Feders, law~ requires us to ask for the following inform~atiun:
Name John C. Oliver, Jr. Occupation Personal Investor

Place of Bus-ness 548 Oliver Building

City Pttburgh2, State PA

W~e appreciatc= telephone numbers wh!: you can be reached:

Business 421-81-7672 Home

zip 15222

.100



HARRY 03. A. SEGGERMAN
A. 5060 CONGRESS STREET

- FAIRFIELD, CT 06430

...........

1:0o2 1003 W 9: ~3O9_ 7 7 Be 02

<A

-- Z 5 HARRY. 0.- A. 8EOER A '

...... . m...66 CONGRESS STEWT "

PAT TOh6' 
-

ORDER 

!7.

~ "~DOLLARtS

aewb~ 
Cy 0643s

':02&1003;W: 930 .778 BI~ o~ 6's

- - -
-

*, .. = .... *~* -_________________b



iB#Io .4I'sDell ah* -. U. S.A.

0 0 I,

E. F. VON SEGGERNI
BOX 190651

DALLAS. TEXAS 75219

Deember 31 1 io..BA

National Conservative Politicanl Ati4nn committee

4570

a77/110

I $ 5000.00

DOLLARS

E. F. VON SEGGERN, I

IS,Ul'001e 5?O"11 1: 111000o?7 91:
01 ~I5BDDn.

E. F. VON SEGGERN. I
Box 190851

DALLAS. TEXAS 75219

PAY aph

TO THE
ORDER OF- Natoal Conservativepoljtical Action Commit tee $ 1000.00

m' 9..%. V DOLLARS

E. F. VON SEGGERN, I

FOR________________ 
__ _

11004.5?1Li 1:111000791s: "'7(0 & 9 5800118

I
ii:
Ii!
pI
II
0b

PAY
TO THE
nmtniv tng

FOR

4571

3-T/IlIOr 11 19 84

I

Thr a I -

70 -

Ww V a -qww



EZOE ~DR LEPCTIGECO 301 RECEIVED
B E F O RTEf1 CON N S S I

In the Matter of) Cf'4C)MSSo

National Conservative Political )
Action Committee and Leif E. )

Noren, as treasurer)

I1. BACKGYROUNDEXCWEs

On September 23, 1986, the Commission found reason to,

believe the National Conservative Political Action Committee and

Leif E. Noren, as treasurer, ("the Committee") violated 2 U.S.C.

S441a(f) by accepting approximately $11,604 in excessive

contributions from six individuals. 1/ The First General

Counsel's report noted that the Committee received the following

excess ives.

Contributor Date Amount Excessive

C.H. Alberding 1/22/85 $ 5,404 $ 404
J.S. Hudnall 5/02/85 $ 5,100 $ 100
Glenn H. Morris 1/07/85 $ 8,000 $3,000
John C. Oliver 1/17/85 $ 5,000 $ 100
Harry G. Seggerman 1/22/85 $ 6,000 $1,000
E.F. von Seggern 1/07/85 $12,000 $6,000

Respondents submitted a response on November 13, 1986, arguing

that no excessive contributions were received from some individuals

and the amounts of excessives received from other contributors were

the result of clerical errors or were de minimus. On June 11, 1987,

this Office mailed a brief to respondents' counsel recommending that

there is probable cause to believe the Committee and its treasurer

violated 2 U.S.C. S 441a(f). 2/ As discussed below, this Office

1/ The Commission found reason to believe these individuals
violated 2 U.S.C. S 441a(a) (1) (C) and took no further action as
to each one, except for E.F. von Seggern.

2/ Also on that date the Commission mailed a brief to Ms. von
Seggern recommending that there is probable cause to believe this
individual violated 2 U.S.C. S 44la(a) (1) (C).



-2-

accepts some of respondents' arguments regarding whether some of

these contributions were, in fact, excessive. Other arguisents,

however, are rejected.

1I. ANALYSIS

The General Counsel's analysis is stated in the brief dated

June 10, 1987, and is referred to in relevant part below. Based

upon respondents' brief, this Office agrees that two of the

reported excessive contributions were not excessive.

Additionally, respondents admit that two other identified

contributions were, in fact, excessive. Finally, respondents and

this Office disagree regarding the status of two other

contributions.

A. Contributions Demonstrated Not To Be Excessive

Respondents have demonstrated to the satisfaction of this

Office that two sets of reported contributions were not

excessive. The first set of contributions is from C.H.

Alberding. As discussed in the General Counsel's Brief, the

Committee reported Mr. Alberding made total contributions of

$5,404 on January 22, 1985. In both the response to reason to

believe and their brief, respondents assert that Mr. Alberding

did make a $5,000 contribution to the Committee in January 1985.

However, respondents further assert that the $404 was not a

contribution, but rather a check made out to "Pat Wait" for

admission to an event which was not sponsored by NCPAC.

Respondent's Brief at 2. Counsel explains that this second check

was sent to a Committee employee who routinely solicits Committee

contributions, with the employee previously agreeing to pass this



-3-

check on to Mr. Wait. Kimble Affidavit at 2. However,

respondents state that a photocopy of this $404 check was

inadvertently included with other checks transmitted to the

computer firm maintaining the Committee's contributor data and

thus was entered on the Committee's 1985 Mid-Year Report by

error. Respondents' Brief at 3.

In support of the assertion that the Pat Wait check was not

a contribution to the Committee, respondents have provided a copy

of the check and the transmittal letter. The payee of the check

is noted as "Pat Wait" and the transmittal letter notes this

check was to be used "to pay for the Saturday night Gala

tickets." Additionally, respondents have submitted sworn

affidavits from both the treasurer and the fundraising solicitor

that the check was intended for Mr. Wait and not as a

contribution to the Committee. Additionally, the solicitor's

list of contributions for that period does not include this $404

as a contribution from Mr. Alberding. Accordingly, this Office

accepts this explanation and will not incude Mr. Alberding's $404

on the list of excessive contributions.

The Committee states the check of Harry C. Seggerman also

was included inadvertently with copies of checks forwarded to the

Committee's computer firm. As discussed in the General Counsel's

Brief at page 2, the Committee reported accepting $6,000 from

Mr. Seggerman on January 22, 1985, and then transferred $1,000 of

this amount to the Hecht Re-Election Committee 203 days later.

The Committee's Brief states that Mr. Seggerman transmitted two

checks to the Committee during 1985. The first was for $5,000

and was addressed to the Committee. The second check, dated



-4-

May 31, 1985, was for $1,000 and was addressed to "Hecht Re-

Election Com.". Id. at 6.

The Committee states that a copy of this second check was

submitted to the computer firm and was thus credited as

contribution to the Committee from Mr. Seggerman. However, the

check itself was actually transmitted to the Hecht Committee and

reported as a contribution from Mr. Seggerman on the Hecht

Committee's 1985 Mid-Year Report. The Committee asserts when it

received its reports from the computer firm and determined from

the face of them that Mr. Seggerman had apparently contributed

$6,000, the Committee transferred $1,000 to its state account.

In the opinion of this Office, respondents have submitted

sufficient documentary evidence to support their statements that

Mr. Seggerman's second $1,000 check was intended for the Hecht

Committee, was received by the Hecht Committee, and was

attributed to Mr. Seggerman on the Committee's reports through

error. This evidence consists of sworn affidavits from the

treasurer, a copy of the $1,000 check with the Hecht Committee

denoted as the payee, and a reference to the Hecht Committee's

reports that indicates the Hecht Committee received $1,000 from

Mr. Seggerman shortly after the date on the check. Accordingly,

this Office accepts the Committee's explanation and will not

include Mr. Seggerman's $1,000 contribution on the list of

excessives in this matter.

B. Undisputed Excessive Contributions

The General Counsel's Brief notes a $5,100 contribution from

J.S. Hudnall, with the excessive portion refunded by the

Committee 102 days after the date of receipt. The Committee

explains that Mr. Hudnall made the initial maximum contribution



-5-

and then made a second $100 contribution in response to a direct

mail solicitation. Because the Committee's direct mail

solicitations are handled by an independent contractor, this

excessive was not discovered until the Committee's treasurer

received the 1985 Mid Year Report on July 30, 1985. The

Committee notes this $100 excessive was refunded within two weeks

of the Committee's discovery.

Although the Committee has explained how this excessive

contribution occurred, it has not presented any evidence refuting

the General Counsel's recommendation that there is probable cause

to believe the Committee violated 2 U.S.C. 5 441a(f).

Accordingly, this excessive amount will be pursued.

__ The General Counsel's Brief notes a $5,100 contribution from

- John C. Oliver, with the Committee refunding the excessive

N portion of this amount 208 days after the reported receipt of the

0 contribution. The Committee explains that Mr. Oliver made the

maximum permitted contribution and then contributed $100 to the

OD Committee's direct mail solicitation. As with Mr. Seggerman's

previously-noted contribution, Mr. Oliver's second contribution

was not discovered until the preparation of the 1985 Mid-Year

Report and the excessive portion refunded within two weeks of the

Committee's discovery of it. Nevertheless, the Committee has not

presented any evidence refuting that the Committee accepted a

$100 excessive contribution from Mr. Oliver and did not refund it

until 208 days after the date of receipt. Therefore, this Office

will include the excessive contribution in the amount determined

to be excessive.



C. Disputed,.Contributions

Respondents and this office disagree regarding the status of

a contribution from Glenn H. Morris. As noted in the General

Counsel's Brief, the Committee initially reported an $8,000

contribution from Mr. Morris on its 1985 Mid Year Report. In

response to the commission's reason to believe determination, the

committee provided an undated letter signed by Mr. Morris and his

spouse requesting that the Committee reattrtbute $3,000 of this

$8,000 contribution to Mrs. Morris. The Committee did not submit

a copy of the check or any other documentation indicating the

existence of a writing signed by both spouses at the time the

contribution was made.

The Committee disputes that the Morris' contribution

was entirely from Mr. Morris, asserting that at the time the

contribution was solicited and made it was intended to be from

both spouses. Id. at 4. Additionally, the Committee notes its

solicitor contacted the Morris' after receiving the check to

determine the allocation, and then arranged for a written

confirmation. id. Respondents also point to the contribution

log that is said to indicate that the contribution in question

was to be from both spouses. The Committee acknowledges that the

Morris reattribution letter is undated. The Committee asserts,

however, that the Commission's former regulations at 11 C.F.R.

S 110.1 did not specifically address reattribution and only

provided that where a contribution is intended from more than one

person, there shall be a written statement of the amount to be

contributed by each such person. The Committee asserts the

designations submitted later, as well as the entry into the

-6-



-7-

contribution log, brought it within this regulatory provision.

See Respondents Brief at 4-5 and Kimble Affidavit at 3.

in the opinion of this officer respondents have not

presented sufficient evidence that the Morris contribution was-

from both spouses. Four reasons support this result.

First, notwithstanding the statements, the regulations

required a designation on either the check or an accompanying

writing. The check itself could not have contained such a

designation, otherwise the Committee would not have sent out the

reattribution letter. Second, the regulation required an

accompanying writing, and thus the log that was independently

created by the Committee cannot serve as an accompanying writing

to the contributor's check. Additionally, respondents' reliance

on the log to support their assertion that the contribution was

to be shared by the spouses appears to be misplaced. The log

notes the contribution from "Glenn W. Morris or Faynell G.

Morris; and not from both persons as respondents' brief

indicates. See Respondents' Brief at 4. Additionally, the log

does not note any monetary attribution of the contribution,

rather it lists the entire $8,000 contribution as one entry.

Finally, although respondents did obtain a reattribution letter

there Is no indication when this letter was signed, other than to

say that it is "evident" that the Committee arranged to obtain

the statement within a reasonable time. In light of the fact

that the Committee refunded the other previously discussed

contributions between approximately 100 to 200 days after



receipt, the Committee's assertion is not reassuring. ~/Accordingly,

in the absence of any evidence of a signed writing,, the failure of the

contribution log to support the Committee's assertion of joint

contributions, and the inability of the Committee to provide the date

of reattribution, this Office will pursue the $3,000 excessive

contribution made by Mr. Morris. The reattribution will be considered

a mitigating factor.

Finally, respondents and this Office disagree as to the status of

contributions made by E.F. von Seggern. The General Counsel's Brief

noted E.F. von Seggern contributed $5,000 to the Committee on June 21,

1984 and $6,000 in December 1984. The Committee refunded $6,000 to

this contributor on April 5, 1985; on April 29, 1985, Ms. von Seggern

again contributed $6,000 to the Committee, with $1,000 transferred out

to the Committee's state account on May 1, 1985. This latter transfer

was said to reflect the intention of the contributor.

The Committee agrees that Ms. von Seggern made a $5,000

contribution in June 1984, but states she was solicited in December

1984 with the understanding that she had contributed the maximum

permitted amount for 1984 and that she intended her contributions

($5,000 to the federal account and $1,000 to the state account) to

apply towards her 1985 limit. The contributor then provided the

Committee with two checks, both dated December 31, 1984.

3/ The Committee asserts that these refunds were made within two
weeks after they were discovered by the Committee.



-9-

The Committee asserts that its contribution log reflects that the

checks were to be applied to the respective federal and state

accounts, however both checks were then placed in the Committee's

federal account. The confusing situation was compounded when

photo copies of these checks were transmitted to the computer

firm who used the date on the check as the Committee's date of

receipt, and thus attributed a total $11,000 to Ms. von Seggern

for 1984. The Committee states that when it reviewed its

records, it refunded Ms. von Seggern $6,000 on April 5, 1985.

However, because Ms. von Seggern could contribute $5,000 lawfully

for 1985, she again contributed $6,000. This entire amount was

placed on the Committee's federal account.

In support of these statements, the Committee's Brief

includes copies of Ms. von Seggern's December checks that are

dated December 31, 1984. Additionally, the Committee's log

indicates that the Committee received two checks from this

individual on January 7, 1985, and that entry for the $1,000

check noted "SEF", a reference to the Committee's state account.

Respondents have also provided a sworn affidavit from the

Committee's solicitor stating that the December contributions

were intended for the donor's 1985 contribution limit.

At this juncture, it does not appear that the $5,000 portion

December 1984 contribution should be pursued. Three reasons

support this result. First, according to the Committee's



-10-

contribution log, the Committee did not receive this second

contribution until January 7, 1985. j/Second, the Committee has

provided sworn affidavits that the contribution was intended for

1985. Third, the Committee ultimately refunded both

contributions, with the donor subsequently remaking her

contribution.

In the opinion of this Office, the $1,000 excessive

contribution should be pursued because the donor failed to

designate this contribution as for the Committee's state account.

Thus, the Committee deposited this amount into its federal

account where it remained until April 5, 1985. When Ms. von

Seggern made her contributions after the refund, the $1,000

contribution was again placed in the federal account until it was

transferred out a short time later. Under these circumstances,

this Office believes this $1,000 excessive should be pursued. 5~/

D. Summary

As discussed in the foregoing, this Office will not pursue

excessive contributions allegedly made by Mr. Alberding and

4/ Under the new regulations at 11 C.F.R. S 110.1, the Committee
is required to report the date of the contribution as the date of
receipt. See 11 C.F.R. S 104.8(a). Thus, the Commission's
regulations provide guidance for similar problems in the future.

5/ Ms. von Seggern is also a named respondent in this matter.
In light of this discussion this Office will recommend that the
Commission find probable cause to believe this individual
violated the Act, but will further recommend that the Commission
take no further action. See General Counsel's Report on Ms. von
Seggern now on circulation.



-11-

Mr. soggeriuan. Additionally, this of fice will pursue the $100

eX06egiv@ contribuations maile by both Mr. Hudnuall and Mr. Oliver,

as veil as the $3,000 excessive contribution made by Wr. Morris

an4l the $1,000 excessive contribution made by Ms. von ktggern.

Therefore, the total amount of excessive contributions is $4,200.

III, DISCUSSION Or CONCILIATION AND CIVIL PENALTY

IV. RECOMMENDATIONS

1. Find probable cause to believe thie National
Conservative Political Action Committee and Leif E.
Noren, as treasurer, violated 2 U.S.C. S 441a(f).

2. Approve the attached letter and conciliation agreement.

Lp~b~nc M. W~eDa

Staff Person: Patty Reilly



in the Matter of

National Conservative Political
Action Committee and Leif E.
Noren, as treasurer

) MUR 2250

CERTIFICATION

I, Marjorie W. Enimons, recording secretary for the

Federal Election Commission executive session of March 22,

1988, do hereby certify that the commission decided by a

vote of 5-0 to take the following actions in MUk 2250:

1. Find probable cause to believe the National
Conservative Political Action Committee and
Leif E. Noren, as treasurer, violated
2 U.S.C. S 441a(f)..

2. Approve the letter and conciliation agreement
attached to the General Counsel's report
dated March 9, 1988.

Commissioners Aikens, Elliott, Josef iak, McGarry, and

Thomas voted affirmatively for the decision; Commissioner

McDonald was not present at the time of the vote.

Attest:

secretary of the Commission
Date

BEFPORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION



01

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C 20463

Mlarch 28, 1988

J. Curtis Herge, Esquire
Herge, Sparks, Christopher &Biondi
8201 Greensboro Drive
Suite 200
McLean, Virginia 22101

RE: ?4UR 2250
National Conservative

Political Action
Committee andLeif E0
Noren, as treasurer

Dear Mr. Herge:

On March 22 ,1988, the Federal Election Commission
found that there is probable cause to believe the National
Conservative Political Action Committee and L~eif E. Noren, as
treasurer, violated 2 U.S.C. 5 441a(f) a provision of the Federal
Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended, in connection with the
receipt of excessive contributions from J.S. Hudnall ($100), John
C. Oliver ($100), Glenn H. Morris ($3,000) and E.F. von Seggern
($1,000).

The Commission has a diuty to attempt to correct such
violations for a period of 30 to 90 days by informal methods of
conference, conciliation, and persuasion, and by entering into a
conciliation agreement with a respondent. If we are unable to
reach an agreement during that period, the Commission may
institute a civil suit in United States District Court and seek
payment of a civil penalty.

Enclosed is a conciliation agreement that the Commission has
approved in settlement of this matter. If you agree with the
provisions of the enclosed agreement, please sign and return it,
along with the civil penalty, to the Commission within 10 days.
T will then recommend that the Commission approve the agreement.
Please make your check for the civil penalty payable to the
Federal Election Commission.



-2-

3. Curtis Herge, Esquire

If you haVe, any questions or suggestions for changes in the
enclosed conciliation agreement, or if you wish to arrange a
meeting in connection with a mutually satisfactory conciliation
agreement, please contact Patty Reilly, the attorney assigned to
this matter, at (202) 376-5690.

General Counsel

Enclosure
Conciliation Agreement



BEFORE THE FEDERAL maCTIon wUJMfI M 1011.0I MMM104I

In the Matter of )88tMAR -9 PH 4:O01

E.F. von Seggern ) UE 2250

GNRAL COUNSEL'S REPORT fil

I. SACKGON rXCTVESS
On September 23, 1986, the Commission found reason to

believe E.F. von Seggern violated 2 U.S.C. S 441a(a) (1) (C) by

contributing in excess of $5,000 per year to the National Conservative

Political Action Committee ("the Committee"). 1/ Respondent submitted

a response on November 25, 1986, arguing that her contributions were

intended for a prior calendar year and had been incorrectly reported.

Additionally, she also stated that a $1,000 contribution, intended for

the Committee's state account, was inadvertently placed into its

federal account. On June 11, 1987, this Office mailed a brief to

respondent's counsel recommending that there is probable cause to

believe Ms. von Seggern violated 2 U.S.C. S 441a(a) (1) (C). As

developed below, this Office recommends that the Commission find

probable cause to believe Ms. von Seggern violated this section, but

further recommends that the Commission take no further action and

close the file as to this respondent.

II. ANALYSIS

The General Counsel's analysis is stated in the brief dated June

10, 1987, and is referred to in relevant part below. 2/ The General

Counsel's Brief noted E.F. von Seggern contributed $5,000 to the

1/ The Commission also found reason to believe the Committee
violated 2 U.S.C. S 441a(f) regarding its acceptance of these and
other contributions.

2/ Also on that date the Office of the General Counsel mailed a
brief to the other respondents recommending that there is
probable cause to believe the Committee and its treasurer
violated 2 U.S.C. S 441a(f).



-2-

Committee on June 21, 1984 and $6,000 in December, 1984. The Brief

noted that the Committee refunded $6,000 on April 5, 1985, but on

April 29, 1985, Ms. von Seggern again contributed $6,000 to the

Committee. On May 1, 1985,$1,,000 was transferred out to the

Committee's state account. This transfer was said to reflect the

intention of the contributor.

The Respondent's Brief agrees that Ms. von Seggern made a $5,000

contribution in June 1984, but states she was solicited by the

Committee in December 1984 with the understanding that she had already

contributed the maximum permitted amount for that year. 3/ Thus,

respondent asserts that she intended her December contributions

($5,000 for the federal account and $1,000 for the state account) to

apply towards her 1985 limit. The contributor then provided the

Committee with two checks, both dated December 31, 1984. The

Committee asserts that its contribution log reflects that the checks

were to be applied to the respective federal and state accounts,

however, both checks were in fact placed in the Committee's federal

account. This confusing situation was compounded when photo copies of

both checks were transmitted to the computer firm that compiles the

Committee's reports. The firm used the dates on the checks as the

dates of the Committee's receipt, and thus attributed a total of

$11,000 to Ms. von Seggern for 1984. The Committee states that after

reviewing its records, it refunded Ms. von Seggern $6,000 on April 5,

1985, believing that an excessive contribution had been made.

3/ The Committee and Ms. von Seggern share the same counsel and
submitted one responsive brief.



-3-

However, because Ms. von Seggern could legally contribute $5,000 for

1985, she again contributed $6,000 after receiving this refund from

the Committee. The Committee again placed this entire amount into its

federal account. On May 1, 1985, the Committee reported a transfer

out of $1,000 to the state account.

In support of these statements, the Committee's Brief

includes copies of Ms. von Seggern's December checks dated

December 31, 1984. Additionally, the Committee's log indicates

that the Committee received two checks from this individual on

January 7, 1985, and that entry for the $1,000 check noted "SE1'F"

said to be a reference to the Committee's state account. Counsel

has also provided a sworn affidavit from the Committee's

solicitor stating that the December contributions were intended

for the donor's 1985 contribution limit.

At this juncture, it does not appear that the $5,000 portion

of the December 1984 contributions should be pursued. Three

reasons support this result. First, according to the Committee's

contribution log, the Committee did not receive this contribution

until January 7, 1985. 4/ Second, the Committee has provided

sworn affidavits that the contribution was intended for 1985.

Third, the Committee ultimately refunded both contributions, with

the donor subsequently remaking her contribution.

-4/ Under the new regulations at 11 C.F.R. S 110.1, the Committee
is required to report the date of the contribution as the date of
its receipt. See 11 C.F.R. S 104.8(a). Thus, the Commission's
regulations provide guidance for similar problems in the future.



S
-4-



recommend that the Commission take no further action and close

the file in this matter as to this respondent.

Il RECONMD&TIONS

1. Find probable cause to believe E.F. von Seggern
violated 2 U.S.C. S 441a(a) (1) (C) but take no further
action and close the file as to this respondent.

2. Approve the attache let er.

awrence M. N ble Da? I
General Counsel

Attachment
Proposed Letter

Staff Person: Patty Reilly



S

BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

*in the Matter of

E.F. von Seggern
MUR 2250

CERTIFICATION

I, Marjorie W. Emmons, recording secretary for the

Federal Election Commission executive session of March 22P

1988, do hereby certify that the Commission decided by a

vote of 5-0 to take the following actions in MUR 2250:

1. Take no further action and close the,'file
with respect to E.F. von Seggern.

2. Direct the General Counsel to send an
appropriate letter pursuant to the
above-noted action.

Commissioners Aikens, Elliott, Josef iak, McGarry, and

Thomas voted affirmatively for the decision; Commissioner

McDonald was not present at the time of the vote.

Attest:

.3
Date Marjorie W. Emmons

Secretary of the Commission



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON. D.C 20463 Mrh2,18

J:. Curtis gerge, Esquire
Berge# Sparks, Curtis, Christopher
& Biondi

Suite 200
8201 Greensboro Drive
McLean, Virginia 22101

RE: HUE 2250
E.F. von Seggern

Dear Mr. Berge:

This is to advise you that on March 22, 1988, 'the Federal
Election Commission determined to take no further action against
your client, E.F. von Seggern, regarding a possible violation of
2 U.S.C. 5 441a(a)(l)(C). The Commission further determined on
this date to close the file as to this respondent.

The file will be made part of the public record within 30
days after the matter has been closed with respect to all other
respondents involved. Should you wish to submit any materials to
appear on the public record, please do so within ten days of your
receipt of this letter. Such materials should be sent to the
Office of the General Counsel.

The confidentiality provisions of 2 U.S.C. 5 437g(a) (4) (B)
and S 437g(a)(12)(A) remain in effect until the entire matter is
closed. The Commission will notify you when the entire file has
been closed.

If you have any questions, please contact Patty Reilly, the
attorney assigned to this matter, at (202) 376-5690.

Sincerely,

Lawrence M. Noble
General Couns1

By: Lois G. Lerner
Associate General Counsel



RE~fAL tLRFCr "t0

In the Matter of)

National Conservative Political )MUR 2250
Action Committee and Robert L. )
Shortley, as treasurer)

1.NRA BACKGROUN

Attached for Commission approval is a conciliation agreement

signed by J. Curtis Herge, counsel to the National Conservative

Political Action Committee ("the Committee"). This proposed

agreement contains three changes from the agreement approved by

the Commission. These changes all relate to the fact that the

Conrnittee has changed its treasurer from Lief E. Noren to Robert

L. Shortley.

Thus, the caption of the agreement identifies Mr. Shortley

as the respondent treasurer, and the introductory paragraph notes

that the Commission found probable cause to believe the Committee

gland its treasurer"m violated the Act. Additionally,

subparagraph 2 of the pertinent facts section notes Robert L.

Shortley is the respondent treasurer, and also notes that at the

time the excessive contributions were accepted Mr. Noren was the

Committee's treasurer. Because all proposed changes relate to

the Committee's treasurer change, they are acceptable to this

Office. Accordingly, the Office of the General Counsel

recommends that the Commission approve this agreement and close

the file in this matter.



1 Aw~o. te 4,044,1 t$0E Vq~.0 t *ubitted oft
the ' La~i C~s~1E?~ia ction ConL

ApproVe the a ttached lett rs,

3. Ci6e* the f ile Lnthis, matter.

~reneX K Noble

WM6. LernDate

Attaqbiuents
1. Response

Co 2. Conciliation Agreement
3. Proposed Letters (2)



BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

in the Matter of)

National Conservative Political )U 25
Action Committee and Robert L. )MR25
Shortley, as treasurer)

CERTIFICATION

I, Marjorie W. Emmons, Secretary of the Federal

Election Commission, do hereby certify that on June 8,

1988, the Commission decided by a vote of 5-0 to take

the following actions in MUR 2250:

1. Approve the conciliation agreement submitted on
behalf of the National Conservative Political
Action Committee and Lief E. Noren, as treasurer,
as recommended in General Counsel's Report signed
June 2, 1988.

2. Approve the letters, as recommended in the General
Counsel's Report signed June 2, 1988.

3. Close the file in this matter.

Commissioners Aikens, Elliott, Josef iak, McDonald, and

Thomas voted affirmatively for this decision;

Commissioner McGarry did not cast a vote.

Attest:

Date Tarjorie W. Emmons
Secretary of the Commission

Received in the Office of Commission Secretary:Mon., 6-6-88, 11:37
Circulated on 48 hour tally basis: Mon., 6-6-88, 4:00
Deadline for vote: Wed., 6-8-88, 4:00



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHIN.I ON, DC 2463b June 13, 1988

J. Curtis Herge, Esquire
Herge, Sparks, Christopher &Biondi
8201 Greensboro Drive
Suite 200
McLean,, VA 22102

RE: MUR 2250
E. F. von Seggern

Dear Mr. Herge:

This is to advise you that the entire file in this matter
has now been closed and will become part of the public record
within 30 days. Should you wish to submit any legal or factual
materials to be placed on the public record in connection with
this matter, please do so within ten days. Such materials should
be sent to the Office of the General Counsel.

Should you have any questions, contact Patty Reilly, the
attorney assigned to this matter, at (202) 376-5690.

Sincerely,

Lawrence M. Noble
General Counsel

By: Lois.1,G. Lerner
Associate General Counsel



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D C, 20463 June 13, 1988

YSVAk

J. Curtis Herge, Esquire
Horge, Sparks, Christopher &Biondi
8201 Greensboro Drive
Suite 200
McLean, VA 22102

RE: MUR 2250
National Conservative

Political Action
Committee and Robert
L. Shortley, as
treasurer

Dear Mr. Herge:

On June 8 , 1988, the Federal Election Commission
accepted the signed conciliation agreement and civil penalty
submitted on your clients' behalf in settlement of a violation of
2 U.S.C. S 441a(f), a provision of the Federal Election Campaign
Act of 1971, as amended. Accordingly, the file has been closed
in this matter. This matter will become a part of the public
record within 30 days. If you wish to submit any factual or
legal materials to appear on the public record, please do so
within ten days. Such materials should be sent to the Office of
the General Counsel

Please be advised that information derived in connection
with any conciliation attempt will not become public without the
written consent of the respondent and the Commission. See
2 U.S.C. S 437g(a)(4)(B). The enclosed conciliation agreement,
however, will become a part of the public record.



J. Curtis Herge, Esquire
Page 2

Enclosed you will find a Co~of the fully executed
conciliation agreement for your fie. If you have any
questions, please contact Patty Reilly, the attorney assigned to
this matter at (202) 376-5690.

Sincerely,

Lawrence M. Noble
General Counsel

By: Lois G. Lerner
Associate General Counsel

Enclosure
Conciliation Agreement



.In 'the. Matter of
)%

National Conservative Political )MUR 2250
Aktioa -Committee and ;Itobort L. )
koti~ey, as treasurer)

MOCILIATIO3 ABKN

This matter was initiated by the Federal Election Commission

(hereinafter *the Commission*),, pursuant to information

ascertained in the normal course of carrying out its supervisory

responsibilities. The Commission found probable cause to believe

that the National Conservative Political Action Committee and'its

treasurer, ("Respondents') violated 2 U.S.C. 5 441a(f).

o NOW, THEREFORE, the Commission and Respondents, having duly

- entered into conciliation pursuant to 2 U.S.C. 437g(a) (4) (A) i),

do hereby agree as follows:

NI. The Commission has jurisdiction over the Respondents

0 and the subject matter of this proceeding.

II. Respondents have had a reasonable opportunity to

demonstrate that no action should be taken in this matter.

III. Respondents enter voluntarily into this agreement with

the Commission.

IV. The pertinent facts in this matter are as follows:

1. Respondent, the National Conservative Political

Action Committee, is a political committee within the meaning of

2 U.S.C. S 431(4).



-2

2.Respondent# Robert -L. Sbaortley, is the dut~rt

treasurer of the National Conservative political Action

Committee. Liefi. Noreon was the treasurer of the Nationiall

Conservative Political Action Committee in 1985, the yeiar 'if

which the contributions referred to in paragraph 5 were aaocepte4.p

3.* Pursuant to 2 U. S.C. 5 441a (a) (1) (C) , no pers on

shall make contributions to a multicandidate political committee

in any calendar year, that in the aggregate, exceed $5,000.

4. Pursuant to 2 U.S.C. S 441a(f), political

committees are prohibited from accepting contributions exceeding

the Act's limitations.

5. Respondents accepted contributions totalling

$4,200 from four individuals, when each such individual had

already met his or her annual contribution limit of $5,000.

V. Respondents accepted contributions totalling $4,200

from four individuals that exceeded the limitation of 2 U.S.C.

S 441a(a) (1) (C) in violation of 2 U.S.C. S 441a(f).

VI. Respondents will pay a civil penalty to the Federal

Election Commission in the amount of one Thousand Dollars

($1,000), pursuant to 2 U.S.C. S 437g(a) (5) (A).

VII. The Commission, on request of anyone filing a complaint

under 2 U.S.C. S 437g(a) (1) concerning the matters at issue

herein or on its own motion, may review compliance with this

agreement. If the Commission believes that this agreement or any

requirement thereof has been violated, it may institute a civil

action for relief in the United States District Court for the

District of Columbia.



S -3-

Vil T~his ag'reem~wt shall become effective as of the*ate

-at all p0arties het*t av executed same and the 'COfmi5%~~

apprved the entire ,agreement.

IX. Responidents shall have to more than thirty(3)&y

fro the date this agreement becomes effective to comply with &ad

i~plement the requirement contained in this agreement and to so

notify the Commission.

X. This Conciliation Agreement constitutes the entire

agreement between the parties on the matters raised herein, and

no other statement, promise, or agreement, either written or

oral, made by either party or by agents of either party, that is

not contained in this written agreement shall be valid.

FOR THE COMMISSION:

Lawrence M. Noble
General Counsel

BY:
Lo s G Ler er
Associate Gi neral Counsel

Date I

17a IttW
National Conservat

Political Action
Committee



3UV~ tU W3DML lCTow, cowII35ton

-',tz the- Matter of-)

National 'Conservotive Political )
Action Comittee andl:Robert)

L., Obortleyr as treasurer, et. al.)

auuflk COWBU'1 S 33OORT

NUR 25
(Closed

~w..

I BACKGROUND

on June 8, 1988, the commission approved a proposo6*4."

conciliation agreement signed on behalf of the National

conservative Political Action Committee and Robert L.Sotq~

as treasurer, ("the Committee*). The Commission also- apr

letters to the Committee and a respondent notifying thenu th,the

file in this matter has been closed. The General Counsel'sa.

Report did not include notification letters to five individuals

against whom the Commission had previously found reason to

believe and had taken no action. These letters are attached for

Commission approval.

II. RECOMMENDATIONS

1. Approve the attached letters.

Lavrence M. Noble

General Counsel

By:-Lois T. Lrner Date
Associate General Counsel

Attachments: Letters (5)

Staff Person: Patty Reilly

88 JUN17 Ph

case) k



0
BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of

National Conservative Political
Action Committee and Robert

L. Shortley, as treasurer, et . al.

MUR 2250
(closed case)

CERTIFICATION

I, Marjorie W. Emmons, Secretary of the Federal

Election Commission, do hereby certify that on June 22,

1988, the Commission decided by a vote Of 6-0 to approve

the letters, as recommended in the General Counsel's

report signed June 16, 1988.

Commissioners Aikens, Elliott, Josefiak, McDonald,

McGarry, and Thomas voted affirmatively for the decision.

Attest:

Date arjorie W. Emmons
Secretary of the Commission

Received in the Office of Commission Secretary:Fri.,
Circulated on 48 hour tally basis: Mon.,,
Deadline for vote: Wed. ,

6-17-881
6-20-88,
6-22-88:

12 :00
11:00
11:00



* pto

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

June 24, 1988

Harry Go Seggerman
5060 Congress St.
Fairfield, Conn. 06430

RE: MUR 2250
National Conservative
Political Action
Committee and Robert L.
Shortley, as treasurer

Dear Mr. Seggerman:

This is to advise you that the entire file in this matterhas now been closed and will become part of the public recordwithin 30 days. Should You wish to submit any legal or factualmaterials to be placed on the public record in connection withthis matter, please do so within ten days. Such materials shouldbe sent to the Office of the General Counsel.

Should you have any questions, contact Patty Reilly, theattorney assigned to this matter, at (202) 376-5690.

Sincerely,

Lawrence M. Noble

General Counsel

BY: Lois G. Le r er
Associate eneral Counsel



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

June 24, 1988

J. S. Hfudnall
1903 S. Robertson
Tyler, Texas 75701

RE: I4UR 2250
National Conservative

Political Action
Committee and Robert L.
Shortley, as treasurer

Dear Mr. Hudnall:

This is to advise you that thehas now been closed and will becomewithin 30 days. Should you wish tomaterials to be placed on the public
this matter, please do so within tenbe sent to the Office of the General

entire file in this matter
part of the public record
submit any legal or factual
record in connection with
days. Such materials should

Should you have any questions, contact Patty Reilly, theattorney assigned to this matter, at (202) 376-5690.
n Sincerely,

Lawrence M. NobleC7 
General Counsel

BY: Lois G. Lernef
Associate General Counsel



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
r V ~WASHINGTON. D C. 2M43Jue2,18

Glenn R. Morris
1192 Cuberland Rd.
Chattanooga# Term. 37419

RE: MUR 2250
National Conservative

Political Action
Committee and Robert L.
Shortley, as treasurer

Dear Mr. Morris:

This is to advise you that the entire file in this matterhas now been closed and will become part of the public recordo within 30 days. Should you wish to submit any legal or factualmaterials to be placed on the public record in connection with- this matter, please do so within ten days. Such materials shouldbe sent to the Office of the General Counsel.

Should you have any questions, contact Patty Reilly, theattorney assigned to this matter, at (202) 376-5690.

Sincerely,

Lawrence M. Noble
General Counsel

BY: Lois G. Lern r
Associate General Counsel



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463 June 24, 1988

C. H. Alberding
9 R. Huron
Chicago, 111. 60611

RE: MUE 2250
National Conservative
Political Action
Committee and Robert L.
Shortley, as treasurer

CNI Dear Mr. Alberding:

00 This is to advise you that the entire file in this matterC, has now been closed and will become part of the public recordC3 within 30 days. Should you wish to submit any legal or factualmaterials to be placed on the public record in connection withthis matter, please do so within ten days. Such materials shouldbe sent to the Office of the General Counsel.

N Should you have any questions, contact Patty Reilly, theattorney assigned to this matter, at (202) 376-5690.
C:) 

Sincerely,

Lawrence M. Noble
General Counse

4Xo

BY: Lois G. 4Lern r
Associate General Counsel



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
** WASHINGTON, D.C. 2043 

June 24, 1988

John C. Oliver
548 Oliver Building
Pittsburg, PA 15222

RE: MUR 2250
National Conservative
Political Action
Committee and Robert L.

Dear r. Olver:Shortley, as treasurer

00 This is to advise You that the entire file in this matter
has now been closed and will become part of the public recordC3 within 30 days. Should you wish to submit any legal or factualmateialsto be placed on the public record in connection with

ONO* this matter# Please do SO within ten days. Such materials shouldbe sent to the Office of the General Counsel.

Should You have any questions, contact Patty Reilly, the0 attorney assigned to this matter, at (202) 376-5690.

Sincerely,

(71 Lawrence M. Noble
OD General Counsel

BY: Lois G. Lerr
Associate General Counsel



THIS ISTHEEND ON1JR #

DATEw FILfMED

CAERMAN

Iits .r's C~tfRA ND.

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON. D.C. 20463


